
Item type

ITEM CODE ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT COST
UNIT OF 

ISSUE

QUANTITY TOTAL

METHOD OF 

PROCUREMENT

VOTE

YOUTH WOMEN PWD

Margin 

of 

Preferenc

e for 

Local 

Contract

ors %

CITIZEN 

CONTRACTOR
QUARTER 1 QUARTER 2 QUARTER 3 QUARTER 4

Goods M000000001 DRIVE, DISK;EXTERNAL, PLUGGABLE, ULTRA, 320 5,000 No 20                    100,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2211102 14 14 2 70 100 5 5 5 5

Goods M0000000011 Note Book Short Hand, A4 80 No 120                         9,600.00 

request for 

Quotation 2211101 14 14 14 100 100 30 30 30 30

GOODS M0000000013 Sticky Memo Pads 100 Pcs 260                      26,000.00 Request for 

quotation

2211101 0 0 0 100 100 65 65 65 65

Goods M0000000014 Rubber bands 80 No 3                            240.00 

request for 

Quotation 2211101 14 14 14 100 100 3 0 0 0

GOODS M0000000015 Notebooks; shorthand, A5 375 Dz 67                      25,125.00 Request for 

quotation

2211101 0 0 0 100 100 19 16 16 16

Goods M0000000016 Standard envelope A4 OR Pkt of 25 250 Pkt 36                         9,000.00 

request for 

Quotation 2211101 14 14 14 100 100 9 9 9 9

Goods M0000000017

Standard envelopes (Khaki) brown A5, one Pkt of 

25 170 Pkt 36                         6,120.00 

request for 

Quotation

2211101 14 14 14 100 100 9 9 9 9

Goods M000000002 Foolscap sheets; A4, one ream 515 Each 462                    237,930.00 Request for 

Quotation

2211101 14 14 2 100 100 117 115 115 115

Goods M0000000020 self adhesive note. Paper large 5x3 45 No 12                            540.00 

request for 

Quotation 2211101 14 14 14 100 100 6 6 0 0

Goods M000000003 Transparency film; A4, one ream 648 Ream 10                         6,480.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2211101 14 14 2 70 100 4 2 2 2

GOODS M0000000033 Spring files (plastic) 78 Pcs 360                      28,080.00 Request for 

quotation

2211101 0 0 0 100 100 90 90 90 90

Goods M0000000038 Box file 300 Pkt 60                      18,000.00 

request for 

Quotation 2211101 14 14 14 100 100 15 15 15 15

Goods M0000000039 Glue sticks 250 No 6                         1,500.00 

request for 

Quotation 2211101 14 14 14 100 100 3 3 0 0

Goods M000000004 Printer or copier paper; A4, 80mg,

one ream

550 Each 5,356                 2,945,800.00 Request for 

Quotation

2211101 14 14 2 100 100 1339 1339 1339 1339

Goods M0000000041 Ball point fine tipped blue 520 Pkt 6                         3,120.00 

request for 

Quotation

2211101

14 14 14 100 100 3 3 0 0

Goods M0000000042 Ball point pens normal  blue ordinary 520 pkt 6                         3,120.00 

request for 

Quotation

2211101

14 14 14 100 100 6 0 0 0

Goods M0000000044 ball point fine tipped black 520 Pkt 6                         3,120.00 

request for 

Quotation

2211101

14 14 14 100 100 6 0 0 0

Goods M0000000045 ball point normal black ordinary 520 Pkt 6                         3,120.00 

request for 

Quotation

2211101

14 14 14 100 100 6 0 0 0

Goods M0000000047 Wooden pencils HB 520 Pkt 5                         2,600.00 

request for 

Quotation

2211101

14 14 14 100 100 5 0 0 0

Goods M0000000048 Ball point pen fine tipped red 520 Pkt 6                         3,120.00 

request for 

Quotation

2211101

14 14 14 100 100 6 0 0 0

Goods M000000005 Printer or copier paper; A3, 80mg, one ream 1,500 Ream 34                      51,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation

2211101

14 14 2 70 100 34 0 0 0

Goods M000000006 Carbon papers; A4 (one packet of 100) 1,820 Each 154

                   280,280.00 

Request for 

Quotation

2211101 14 14 2 100 100 40 40 38 38

GOODS M000000008 Record  book counter, 2quire 235 No 772                    181,420.00 

Request for 

Quotation

2211101

14 14 2 100 100 193 193 193 193

Goods M000000009 RECORD BOOK; COUNTER, 3QUIRE 240 NO 718                    172,320.00 

Request for 

Quotation

2211101

14 14 2 70 100 180 180 179 179

GOODS M000000010 Record book; Counter, 4quire 265 No 140                      37,100.00 Request for 

quotation

39100001 0 0 0 100 100 35 35 35 35
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GOODS

M000000010

Record book; Counter, 4quire 265 No 36                         9,540.00 Request for 

quotation
2211101

0 0 0 100 100 9 9 9 9

Goods M000000010

Record book; Counter, 4quire 275 No 406                    111,650.00 Request for 

quotation

2211101

14 14 2 100 100

115 97 97 97

Goods M000000011 Notebooks; shorthand, A4 70 Each 750                    105,000.00 Request for 

Quotation

2211101 14 14 2 100 100 188 188 187 187

Goods M000000011 Notebooks; shorthand, A4 75 No 1,910                    143,250.00 

Request for 

Quotation

2211101

14 14 2 70 100 478 478 477 477

Goods M000000012 Paper pad; Drafting, A4 780 Packet 51                      39,780.00 

Request for 

Quotation

2211101

14 14 2 70 100 16 12 12 11

Goods M000000013

Self adhesive note paper; Yellow, small 95 No 1,035                      98,325.00 Request for 

quotation

2211101

14 14 2 100 100

260 259 258 258

Goods M000000014 Self adhesive note paper; Yellow, Large, 5x3 90 Packet 437                      39,330.00 

Request for 

Quotation

2211101

14 14 2 70 100 110 109 109 109

Goods M000000015 Standard envelopes;Brown, A3, one pkt of 25 250 Each 200                      50,000.00 Request for 

Quotation

2211101 14 14 2 100 100 50 50 50 50

Goods M000000015 Standard envelopes; Brown, A3, one pkt of 25 250 Each 50                      12,500.00 Request for 

Quotation

2211101 14 14 2 100 100 25 25 0 0

Goods M000000015 Standard envelopes; Brown, A3, one pkt of 25 520 Packet 368                    191,360.00 

Request for 

Quotation

2211101

14 14 2 70 100 92 92 92 92

Goods M000000016 Standard envelopes; Brown, A4, one pkt of 25 90 Each 500                      45,000.00 Request for 

Quotation

2211101 14 14 2 100 100 125 125 125 125

Goods M000000016 Standard envelopes; Brown, A4, one pkt of 25 90 Each 50                         4,500.00 Request for 

Quotation

2211101 14 14 2 100 100 25 25 0 0

Goods M000000016 Standard envelopes; Brown, A4, one pkt of 25 250 Packet 1,397                    349,250.00 

Request for 

Quotation

2211101

14 14 2 70 100 350 350 349 348

Goods M000000017 Standard envelopes; Brown, A5, one pkt of 25 90 Each 450                      40,500.00 Request for 

Quotation

2211101 14 14 2 100 100 114 112 112 112

Goods M000000017 Standard envelopes; Brown, A5, one pkt of 25 90 Each 50                         4,500.00 Request for 

Quotation

2211101 14 14 2 100 100 20 10 10 10

Goods M000000017 Standard envelopes; Brown, A5, one pkt of 25 210 no. 1,412                    296,520.00 

Request for 

Quotation

2211101

14 14 2 70 100 353 353 353 353

Goods

M000000018 Standard envelopes; Brown, 9"x4" (one pkt of 25)

46 Each 50                         2,300.00 

Request for 

Quotation

2211101 14 14 2 100

100 20 10 10 10

Goods M000000018 Standard envelopes; Brown, 9"x4" (one pkt of 25) 170 Pkt 402                      68,340.00 

Request for 

Quotation

2211101

14 14 2 70 100 102 100 100 100

Goods M000000023 Standard envelopes; White, A3, one pkt of 25 250 Each 250

                     62,500.00 

Request for 

Quotation

2211101 14 14 2 100 100 100 50 50 50

GOODS M000000024 Standard envelopes; White, A4, one pkt of 25 230 Pkt 150                      34,500.00 

Framework 

contract

2211101

14 14 2 100 100 40 40 40 30

Goods M000000025 Staple remover 100 no 5                            500.00 

request for 

Quotation

2211101

14 14 2 100 100 5 0 0 0

GOODS M000000031 Box File Globe 250 no 1,780

                   445,000.00 Framework 

contract

2211101

14 14 2 100 100 445 445 445 445

Goods M000000032 Folders; Box, A5 250 no. 224

                     56,000.00 Request for 

Quotation

2211101

14 14 2 70 100 56 56 56 56

Goods M000000033 Folders; Spring, plastic 50 Each 300                      15,000.00 Request for 

Quotation

2211101 14 14 2 100 100 75 75 75 75

Goods M000000033 Folders; Spring, manila 120 no. 1,852

                   222,240.00 Request for 

Quotation

2211101

14 14 2 70 100 463 463 463 463

Goods M000000034 Glues; Paste, 20g Stick 250 no. 335

                     83,750.00 Request for 

Quotation

2211101

14 14 2 70 100 85 83 83 82

Goods M000000035 Glues; Paste, 36g Stick 160 Each 220                      35,200.00 Request for 

Quotation

2211101 14 14 2 100 100 55 55 55 55



Goods M000000035 Glues; Paste, 36g Stick 150 no. 282                      42,300.00 

Request for 

Quotation

2211101

14 14 2 70 100 72 70 70 70

Goods M000000036 Glues; Liquid, 90g bottle 30 Each 160                         4,800.00 Request for 

Quotation

2211101 14 14 2 100 100 40 40 40 40

Goods M000000036 Glues; Liquid, 90g bottle 120 no. 377                      45,240.00 

Request for 

Quotation

2211101

14 14 2 70 100 95 94 94 94

Goods M000000037 Rubber stamping stamps; 100 Each 25                         2,500.00 Request for 

Quotation

2211101 14 14 2 100 100 25 0 0 0

Goods M000000037 Rubber stamping stamps; 100 Each 25                         2,500.00 Request for 

Quotation

2211101 14 14 2 100 100 25 0 0 0

Goods M000000037 Rubber stamping stamps; 400 no. 373                    149,200.00 

Request for 

Quotation

2211101

14 14 2 70 100 94 93 93 93

Goods M000000038 Rubber stamping stamp pads; 200 no 104                      20,800.00 

Request for 

Quotation

2211101

14 14 2 70 100 26 26 26 26

Goods M000000039 Markers; White board,one pkt of 10 360 Each 90                      32,400.00 Request for 2211101 14 14 2 100 100 30 15 15 15

Goods M000000039 Markers; White board, one pkt of 10 70 No 738                      51,660.00 

Request for 

Quotation

2211101

14 14 2 70 100 185 184 184 184

Goods M000000040 Fountain Pen; Ink 165
pcs 8

                        1,320.00 

request for 

quotation

2211101

14 14 2 100 100 8 0 0 0

Goods M000000041 Ball point pens; Fine tipped, Blue 520 Each 424

                   220,480.00 

Request for 

Quotation

2211101 14 14 2 100 100 106 106 106 106

Goods M000000042 Ball point pens; Normal, Blue 500 pkt 233                    116,500.00 

Request for 

Quotation

2211101

14 14 2 70 100 60 59 58 58

Goods M000000043 Ball point pens; Fine tipped, Black 520 pkt 95                      49,400.00 

Request for 

Quotation

2211101

14 14 2 70 100 25 24 23 23

Goods M000000044 Ball point pens; Normal, Black 500 pkt 32                      16,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation

2211101

14 14 2 70 100 32 0 0 0

Goods M000000045 Ball point pens; Fine tipped, Red 520 no 80                      41,600.00 

Request for 

Quotation

2211101

14 14 2 70 100 20 20 20 20

Goods M000000046 Ball point pens; Normal, Red 500 no 12                         6,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation

2211101

14 14 2 70 100 12 0 0 0

Goods M000000047 Wooden pencils PKT 250 Pkt 331                      82,750.00 Request for 

Quotation

2211101 14 14 2 100 100 100 77 77 77

Goods M000000048 Paper Clip; Small, box of 100 750 Each 70

                     52,500.00 

Request for 

Quotation

2211101 14 14 2 100 100 18 18 17 17

Goods M000000048 Paper Clip; Small, box of 100 100 no 786                      78,600.00 

Request for 

Quotation

2211101

14 14 2 70 100 200 196 195 195

GOODS M000000049 Paper clip (large) 176 Pkt 146                      25,696.00 Request for 

quotation

2211101 0 0 0 100 100 38 36 36 36

Goods M000000049 Paper Clip; large, box of 100 850 Each 40

                     34,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation

2211101 14 14 2 100 100 40 0 0 0

Goods M000000049 Paper Clip; large, box of 100 150 Pc. 682                    102,300.00 

Request for 

Quotation

2211101

14 14 2 70 100 172 170 170 170

Goods

M000000050 Self adhesive labels; Urgent Stickers, 1 roll

300 Each 150

                     45,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation

2211101 14 14 2 100

100 40 40 35 35

Goods M000000050 Self adhesive labels; Urgent Stickers, 1 roll 150 roll 304                      45,675.00 

Request for 

Quotation

2211101

14 14 2 70 100 76 76 76 76

GOODS

M000000051

Self adhesive labels, urgent stickers, 1 roll 150 Roll 55                         8,250.00 Request for 

quotation

2211101 0 0 0 100 100 15 14 13 13

Goods M000000052 Letter folders; Wallet, A4, Plastic 75
pcs

15

                        1,125.00 request for 

quotation

2211101

14 14 2 100 100 5 5 5 0

Goods M000000053 Letter folders; Wallet, A4, Non plastic 43

pcs

10                            430.00 

request for 

quotation

2211101

14 14 2 100 100 10 0 0 0

Goods M000000054 Staple Remover; 30 Each 60

                        1,800.00 

Request for 

Quotation

2211101 14 14 2 100 100 15 15 15 15

Goods M000000054 Staple Remover; 120 Pkt 334                      40,080.00 

Request for 

Quotation

2211101

14 14 2 70 100 84 84 83 83

Goods M000000055 Paper Pins; standard, packet 50g 40 Each 34

                        1,360.00 

Request for 

Quotation

2211101 14 14 2 100 100 34 0 0 0

Goods M000000055 Paper Pins; standard, packet 50g 150 Packet 154                      23,100.00 

Request for 

Quotation

2211101

14 14 2 70 100 40 38 38 38



Goods M000000056 Paper punching machines; Small 350 Each 25

                        8,750.00 

Request for 

Quotation

2211101 14 14 2 100 100 10 5 5 5

Goods M000000056 Paper punching machines; Small 650 No. 88                      57,200.00 

Request for 

Quotation

2211101

14 14 2 70 100 22 22 22 22

Goods M000000057 Paper punching machines; Medium 400 Each 15                         6,000.00 Request for 

Quotation

2211101 14 14 2 100 100 5 5 5 0

Goods M000000057 Paper punching machines; Medium 800 no 25                      20,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation

2211101

14 14 2 70 100 10 5 5 5

Goods M000000058 paper punch giant 4,000 no 30                    120,000.00 

request for 

Quotation

2211101

14 14 14 100 100 8 8 8 6

Goods M000000059 Stapler; giant 5,000 no 44                    220,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation

2211101

14 14 2 70 100 11 11 11 11

Goods M000000060 Stapler; medium 1,500 Each 22

                     33,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation

2211101 14 14 2 100 100 6 6 5 5

Goods M000000061 Stapler; small 1,000 Each 25

                     25,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation

2211101 14 14 2 100 100 10 5 5 5

Goods

M000000062 Staple pins; 24/6,

medium, packet of 5000

300

pkts 125

                     37,500.00 

Request for 

Quotation

2211101 14 14 2 100

100 35 30 30 30

Goods M000000063 Staple pins; 66/14, giant, packet of 5000 540 no 112                      60,480.00 

Request for 

Quotation

2211101

14 14 2 70 100 28 28 28 28

Goods M000000065 Adhesive tape; Transparent, 1'' 35 no 256                         8,960.00 

Request for 

Quotation

2211101

14 14 2 70 100 64 64 64 64

Goods M000000067 Paper shredding machines;-Large 23,000 no 17                    391,000.00 

request for 

quotation

2211101

14 14 2 100 100 5 4 4 4

Goods M000000068 Arm chair; leather executive high back
35,000 pc 10

                   350,000.00 

 Request for 

Quotation 
3111001 14 14 2 100 100 10 0 0 0

Goods M000000069

Arm chair;  leatherette,High Back, heavy duty, 5-

star nylon base 70,000 no 1                      70,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2220202 14 14 2 70 100 1 0 0 0

Goods M000000071

Arm chair; Medium back ergonomic, adjustable 

armrests, mesh and leatherette seat. Visitors chair 60,000 no 1                      60,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2220202 14 14 2 70 100 1 0 0 0

Goods M000000072 Purchase of Office Furniture & Fittings 200,000 no 1                    200,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 3111001 0 0 0 100 100 1 0 0 0

Goods M000000075 Desk; Executive. 

55,000 Pc 2

                   110,000.00 

 Request for 

Quotation 
3111001 14 14 2 100 100 2 0 0 0

Goods M000000076

Desk; Executive, 210cm long, side return computer 

table 150 cm long,3 drawer mobile pedestal, PVC 

writing pad, grommets for wire management 81,762 no 1                      81,762.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2220202 14 14 2 70 100 1 0 0 0

Goods M000000077 Desk; two way, straight 50,000 no 1                      50,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2220202 14 14 2 70 100 1 0 0 0

Goods M000000077 Desk; two way, straight 50,000 no 3                    150,000.00 

request for 

quotation 3111001 0 0 0 100 100 3 0 0 0

Goods M000000078 Executive visitors chairs 30,000 no 2                      60,000.00 

request for 

quotation 3111001 0 0 0 100 100 2 1 0 0

Goods M000000079 Desk; four way, straight 111,126 No 1                    111,126.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2220202 14 14 2 70 100 1 0 0 0

Goods M0000000804 DIARY;A5-Executive 1,200 no 16                      19,200.00 

request for 

quotation 2211101 14 14 2 100 100 4 4 4 4

Goods M0000000805 CALCULATOR; LARGE, COMMERCIAL 2,000 no 8                      16,000.00 

request for 

quotation 2211101 14 14 2 100 100 8 0 0 0

Goods M0000000810 DESKTOP ORGANIZER;Normal 550 no 24                      13,200.00 

request for 

quotation 2211101 14 14 2 100 100 24 0 0 0

Goods
M000000082 Filing cabinets 3 drawer 35,000  pcs 4

                   140,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2220202
14 14 2 100 100 4 0 0 0



Goods M000000083 Filing cabinets; Metal, 4 drawer 35,000 No. 20                    700,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2220202 14 14 2 70 100 5 5 5 5

Goods M000000087

Safe; Office, Fire resistant, four cabinet, with 

combination and key lock functions,weight 275kg 148,937 No. 2                    297,874.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2220202 14 14 2 70 100 2 0 0 0

Goods
M0000000895 Computer/Ipad 100,000 pc 5

                   500,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation
3111002 14 14 2 100 100 5 0 0 0

Goods M000000095 Automobile tire tubes; 225x55Rx16 1,400 NO. 8                      11,200.00 

request for 

quatation 2220101 0 0 0 100 100 8 0 0 0

Goods M000000097 Automobile tire tubes; size 265x70x16 1,400 NO. 8                      11,200.00 

request for 

quatation 2220101 0 0 0 100 100 8 0 0 0

Goods M000000098 Automobile tire tubes; size 265x70x16 1,950 NO. 8                      15,600.00 

request for 

quatation 2220101 0 0 0 100 100 8 0 0 0

Goods M0000001005 Telephone,Telex, Facsmile & Mobile phone Airtime 680,000 ksh 1                    680,000.00 

Direct 

Procurement 2210201 0 0 0 100 100 1 0 0 0

Goods M0000001013

Subscription to Newspapers,Magazines & 

Periodicals 60 no. 13,842                    830,520.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2210503 0 0 0 100 100 3,462 3460 3,460 3,460

Goods M000000102 Maintenance of office furnitures and eqp 108,316 ksh 1                    108,316.00 

request for 

quotation 2220202 0 0 0 100 100 1 0 0 0

Goods
M000000104 Tissues and Serviettes 30  pcs 480

                     14,400.00 

Request for 

Quotation
2211103 14 14 2 100 100 120 120 120 120

GOODS M0000001070 Multifuctional Printer or Scanners 70,000 3                    210,000.00 

Request For 

Quotations 3111002 14 14 2 100 100 3 0 0 0

GOODS M0000001102 CARTRIDGE, TONER; TK 170 11,200 no 1                      11,200.00 

request for 

quotation 2211102 0

0

0 100 100 1 0 0 0

GOODS M000000146 Automobile wheels; Size 225/60R15 1,000 No. 179                    179,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2220101 14 14 2 100 100 45 45 44 44

Goods M000000165 Laserjet Printer, (B/W), 35 ppm 26,000 No. 3                      78,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2211102 14 14 2 70 100 3 0 0 0

Goods M000000165 HP Laser Printer 45,000 NO 2                      90,000.00 

request for 

Quotation 2211101 0 0 0 100 100 2 0 0 0

Goods M000000166

Printer or facsimile toner; Laserjet (B/W), 35 ppm 

Toner 9,500 No. 2                      19,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2211102 14 14 2 70 100 2 0 0 0

Goods M000000167 Laserjet; Colour, 35 ppm 62,000 No. 3                    186,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2211102 14 14 2 70 100 3 0 0 0

Goods M000000167

Laserjet colour printer 49,000 No 3

                   147,000.00 

Request for 

quotation

3111002

14 14 2 100 100

5 5 0 0

Goods M000000168

Printer or facsimile toner; Laserjet, Colour Printer, 

35 ppm Toner 22,875 No. 2                      45,750.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2211102 14 14 2 70 100 2 0 0 0

Goods M000000169 Inkjet printers; colour,  35 ppm 21,928 No. 2                      43,856.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2211102 14 14 2 70 100 2 0 0 0

Goods

M000000170 Printer or facsimile toner; Inkjet, colour Printer, 

Toner set 12,000 Each 50

                   600,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation

2210102 14 14 2 100

100 50 0 0 0

Goods M000000177 Flash memory storage devices; 8GB 1,500 Each 10

                     15,000.00 

Request for 2210102 14 14 2 100 100 10 0 0 0

GOODS M000000170

Printer or facsimile toner; Inkjet, colour Printer, 

Toner set 9,000 No. 18                    162,000.00 

Request For 

Quotations 2211102 14 14 2 100 100 6 4 4 4

Goods M000000171 Hard disk drives; 500GB (5400 rpm, 480 Mbps) 9,500 No. 50                    475,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2211102 14 14 2 70 100 13 12 13 12



Goods M000000172 Hard disk drives; 320GB (5400 rpm, 480 Mbps) 8,000 No. 3                      24,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2211102 14 14 2 70 100 3 0 0 0

Goods M000000175 Flash memory storage devices; 16 GB 4,500 No. 10                      45,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2211102 14 14 2 70 100 10 0 0 0

GOODS M000000176 Flashmemory storage  devices 4GB 1,500 No 2                         3,000.00 Request for 

quotation

2211101 0 0 0 100 100 2 0 0 0

GOODS M000000176 Flash memory storage devices; 4GB 1,000 pcs 36                      36,000.00 

Contract 

Framework 2211102 14 14 2 100 100 9 9 9 9

Goods M000000177 Flash memory storage devices; 8GB 1,500 No. 70                    105,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2211102 14 14 2 70 100 18 18 17 17

Goods M00000018 8 Lamp starter; Fluorescent, 20 wats 600 Each 20

                     12,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation

2210101 14 14 2 100 100 20 0 0 0

Goods M000000180

Virus protection  software; four user license, 1 yrs 

warranty (Avast)

2,000 No 40

                     80,000.00 

Request for 

quotation

2211102

14 14 2 100 100

10 10 10 10

GOODS M000000180

Virus protection software; one user license, 1 yrs 

Warranty 2,000 no. 28                      56,000.00 

Contract 

Framework 2211101 14

14

2 100 100 7 7 7 7

Goods M000000181 purchase of computers 100,000 No. 2                    200,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2211102 14 14 2 70 100 2 0 0 0

GOODS M000000182

Personal computers; Hard disk 500GB, Processor 

2.4 GHz, Ram 2.0 GB, 17"TFT/LCD 70,000 No. 8                    560,000.00 

Request for 

quotation 3111002 14 14 2 100 100 2 2 2 2

Goods M000000188 Lamp starter; Fluorescent, 20 wats 40 no 16                            640.00 

request for 

quotation 2211101 14 14 2 100 100 16 0 0 0

Goods M000000189 computer tables 28,000 no 2                      56,000.00 

request for 

quotation 3111001 0 0 0 100 100 2 0 0 0

Goods M000000192 Lamp safety fitting; Fluorescent, 2 ft 720 no 15                      10,800.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2210101 0 0 0 100 100 5 5 5 0

Goods M000000192 Fluorescent lamps; tube, 2 ft 600 no 2                         1,200.00 

request for 

quotation 2210801 0 0 0 100 100 0 2 4 0

Goods M000000193 Fluorescent lamps; tube, 4 ft 900 no 12                      10,800.00 

request for 

quotation 2211101 14 14 2 100 100 12 0 0 0

Goods M000000193 Fluorescent lamps; tube, 4 ft 900 no 2                         1,800.00 

request for 

quotation 2210801 0 0 0 100 100 2 0 0 0

Goods M000000194 Fluorescent lamps; tube, 5 ft 1,200 no 12                      14,400.00 

request for 

quotation 2211101 14 14 2 100 100 12 0 0 0

Goods M000000195 Fluorescent lamps; tube, 2 ft 400 Each 20

                        8,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation

2210102 0 0 0 100 100 5 5 5 5

Goods M000000195 Fluorescent lamps; tube, 2 ft 131 Dozen 10                         1,310.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2210101 0 0 0 100 100 10 0 0 0

Goods M000000196 Fluorescent lamps; tube, 4 ft 143 Dozen 10                         1,430.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2210101 0 0 0 100 100 10 0 0 0

GOODS M000000197 Electric Kettle 2,000 no. 2                         4,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2210801 14 14 2 100 100 1 0 0 0

Goods M000000198 Extension cord; 2 way 1,055 Pc. 10                      10,550.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2210101 0 0 0 100 100 10 0 0 0

Goods M000000199 Extension cord; 3 way-Suerior 3,500 no 15                      52,500.00 

request for 

quotation 2211101 14 14 2 100 100 15 0 0 0

Goods M000000200 Extension cord; 4 way 4,000 Each 212

                   848,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation

2210102 14 14 2 100 100 53 53 53 53

Goods M000000201 Circuit Breaker; 12 amps 428 No. 11                         4,708.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2210101 0 0 0 100 100 11 0 0 0

GOODS M000000208 Microwave 25,000 No. 2                      50,000.00 

Request For 

Quotations 3110902 14 14 2 100 100 2 0 0 0

GOODS M000000209 Fridge 35,000 No. 1                      35,000.00 

Request For 

Quotations 3110902 14 14 2 100 100 1 0 0 0



Goods M000000212 Domestic hot plates; 1 plate 250 Each 10

                        2,500.00 

Request for 

Quotation

3110902 14 14 2 100 100 10 0 0 0

GOODS M000000212 Plates 1,500 dz 6                         9,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2210801 14 14 2 100 100 6 0 0 0

GOODS M000000212 Toilet tissue; White, Giant bale of 40 1,200 pkt 7                         8,400.00 

Framework 

contract 2211103 14 14 2 100 100 7 0 0 0

Goods M000000218 Bottled water dispensers; Hot and cold, 360X360 18,000 No. 28                    504,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2210801 0 0 0 100 100 7 7 7 7

GOODS M000000219 Vacuum cleaners; Hoover 25,000 NO 1                      25,000.00 

Framework 

contract 2211103 14 14 2 100 100 1 0 0 0

GOODS M000000288 Methylated spirit; 5 litres 1,000 jerican 2                         2,000.00 

Request for 

quotation 2211103

14 14 2 100 100

2 0 0 0

GOODS M000000383 Purchase of workshop tools 116,989 Ksh 1                    116,989.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2211006

0 0 0 100 100

          116,989.00 0 0 0

GOODS M000000422 Air Freshener; 300ml 230 Pcs 26                         5,980.00 

Request for 

quotation 2211103 14 14 2 100 100 26 0 0 0

GOODS M000000423 Toilet Tissue 1,200 Bale 112                    134,400.00 

Framework 

contract 2211103 14 14 2 100 100 28 28 28 28

GOODS M000000424 Water; Bottled, 500ml (24bottles) 800 Carton 534                    427,200.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2210801 14 14 2 100 100 134 134 133 133

Goods M000000425 Soap; Bath, 25g 50 Each 1,540

                     77,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation

2211103 14 14 2 100 100 385 385 385 385

Goods M000000426 Cleaning Cloth; 120 Each 378

                     45,360.00 

Request for 

Quotation

2211103 14 14 2 100 100 95 95 94 94

Goods M000000427 Cleaning Dusters; Yellow 150 Each 366

                     54,900.00 

Request for 

Quotation

2211103 14 14 2 100 100 92 91 91 91

Goods M000000428 Soap; Bar, 800g 150 Each 2,340

                   351,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation

2211103 14 14 2 100 100 585 585 585 585

Goods M000000429 Laundry Products; Detergent powder, 1kg 200 Each 1,574

                   314,800.00 

Request for 

Quotation

2211103 14 14 2 100 100 394 393 393 393

Goods M000000430 Wet mop; Head 400 Each 305

                   122,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation

2211103 14 14 2 100 100 78 76 76 76

Goods M000000431 Broom; With handle 250 Each 480

                   120,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation

2211103 14 14 2 100 100 120 120 120 120

Goods M000000432 Cleaning pails or buckets; Plastic, 20lts 300 No. 534                    160,200.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2211103 0 0 0 100 100 133 133 133 133

Goods M000000433 Soap; Hand wash, Liquid, Lime 250ml 220 Each 938

                   206,360.00 

Request for 

Quotation

2211103 14 14 2 100 100 236 234 234 234

Goods M000000434 Cleaning brush; Scrubbing, Plastic 150 Each 3,570

                   535,500.00 

Request for 

Quotation

2211103 14 14 2 100 100 864 892 892 892

GOODS M000000439 Shovels; 200
pcs

98                      19,600.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2211103 14 14 2 100 100 98 0 0 0

Goods M000000440 Wheel barrows; 3,000
no

5                      15,000.00 

request for 

quotation 2211103 14 14 2 100 100 5 0 1 0

Goods M000000441 Slashers; 400
pcs

80                      32,000.00 

request for 

quotation 2211103 14 14 2 100 100 20 20 20 20

GOODS M000000442 Rakes; 12 teeth 700
pcs

100                      70,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2211103 14 14 2 100 100 100 0 0 0

GOODS M000000466 Towel 500 no. 38                      19,000.00 

Framework 

contract 2211103 14 14 2 100 100 10 10 9 9

Goods M000000511 SAFE 41,124 No. 1                      41,124.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2211101 0 0 0 100 100 1 0 0 0

Goods M000000516 TRAY, PAPER 5,000
pcs

1                         5,000.00 

request for 

quotation 2211101 14 14 2 100 100 1 0 0 0

Goods M000000518 Virus protection software; 3 user, 1year 5,000 Packet 28                    140,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2211102 0 0 0 100 100 7 7 7 7

Goods M000000522 Broom; African 120 No. 25                         3,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2211103 0 0 0 100 100 25 0 0 0

Goods M000000523 KETTLE, ELECTRICA L 3,000 Each 5

                     15,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation

3110902 14 14 2 100 100 5 0 0 0

Goods M000000528 CUTTER, PAPER 5,000 pcs 1                         5,000.00 

request for 

quotation 2211101 14 14 2 100 100 1 0 0 0



Goods M000000530 RAKE 219 No. 5                         1,095.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2211103 0 0 0 100 100 5 0 0 0

Goods M000000531 WHEELBARROW 3,762 no. 2                         7,524.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2211103 0 0 0 100 100 2 0 0 0

Goods M000000534 MACHINE, BINDER; HAND 7,000 no 1                         7,000.00 

request for 

quotation 2211101 14 14 2 100 100 1 0 0 0

Goods M000000534

Machine binder hand 4,500 No 4

                     18,000.00 

Request for 

quotation

3111001

14 14 2 100 100

2 2 0 0

GOODS M000000535 CUTTER, PAPER GUILLOTINE 5,000 no 35                    175,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2211101 14 14 2 100 100 9 9 9 8

Goods M000000536 CABINET, FILE 55,000 Dozen 1                      55,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2211101 14 14 2 70 100 1 0 0 0

GOODS M000000537 Extension cable with power surge-4Ports 2,000 No. 11                      22,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2220210 14 14 2 100 100 11 0 0 0

Goods M000000538 VACCUM CLAENER 40,000 No 2                      80,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2211103 14 14 2 70 100 2 0 0 0

Goods M000000539 RULER 70 pieces 662

                     46,340.00 

Request for 

Quotation

2211101 14 14 2 100 100 166 166 165 165

Goods M000000540 OFFICE, PINS 150 Each 80

                     12,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation

2211101 14 14 2 100 100 20 20 20 20

Goods M000000541 PAD, INK 250 Each 86                      21,500.00 Request for 

Quotation

2211101 14 14 2 100 100 22 22 22 20

Goods M000000542 Paper shredding machines; Medium 20,000 No. 30                    600,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2211101 14 14 2 70 100 8 8 7 7

Goods M000000545 CLEANER, GENERAL PURPOSE;LIQUID 800 No. 2                         1,600.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2211103 14 14 2 70 100 2 0 0 0

Goods M000000546 PAPER, BOND; SIZE A4, COLOR WHITE, PHOTOCOPY 450 No. 100                      45,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2211101 14 14 2 70 100 25 25 25 25

Goods
M000000547 BOOK, RECORD; TYPE SHORT HAND 100

Each 280
                     28,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation

2211101 14 14 2 100
100 7 7 7 7

Goods

M000000549
MEMORY CARD, ELECTRONIC DEVICE; MEMORY 

SIZE 4GB, TYPE FLASH DRIVE, CONNECTION USB2
1,016 no 5

                        5,080.00 

request for 

quotation 2211101 14 14 2 100 100 5 0 0 0

Goods M000000554

Sharpener pencil table mounted 25 Pks 100

                        2,500.00 

Request for 

quotation

2211101

14 14 2 100 100

25 25 25 25

Goods M000000555 Markers; Pens-white board pkt of 10 953 pkt 16                      15,248.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2211101 14 14 2 100 100 16 0 0 0

GOODS M000000558 CARTRIDGE, TONER; 05A 13,500 No. 24                    324,000.00 

Request For 

Quotations 2211102 14 14 2 100 100 8 8 8 8

Goods M000000563 CARTRIDGE, TONER; 85A 8,500 no 6                      51,000.00 

request for 

quotation 2211102 14 14 2 100 100 6 0 0 0

Goods

M000000565
STAPLE; TYPE HEAVY DUTY, COMMERCIAL SIZE 9/8; 

BOX OF 5000
240 no 2

                           480.00 

request for 

quotation 2211101 14 14 2 100 100 2 0 0 0

GOODS

M000000566

Pencils (2H, 3H, 4H) 300 dz 15

                        4,500.00 

Request for 

quotation/Open 

tender

2211101

0 0 0 100 100 4 4 4 3

GOODS M000000572 Staples

500

Pkts 2                         1,000.00 

REQUEST FOR 

QUOTATION 2211101 14 14 2 100 100 2 0 0 0

GOODS M000000574 CARTRIDGE, TONER; 55A 13,000 no. 9                    117,000.00 

Framework 

contract 2211102 14 14 2 100 100 3 3 3 0

GOODS M000000575 CARTRIDGE, TONER; CE260A 26,000 No. 2                      52,000.00 

Request For 

Quotations 2211102 14 14 2 100 100 2 0 0 0

GOODS M000000577 DOCUMENT HOLDER; 500 no 15                         7,500.00 

Framework 

contract 2211101 14 14 2 100 100 15 0 0 0

Goods
M0000005770 Kyocera TK 475 13,550  pc 10

                   135,500.00 

Request for 

Quotation
2211102 14 14 2 100 100 10 0 0 0

Goods M0000005770 Printer Laser jet
150,000  PC 1

                   150,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation
3111002 14 14 2 100 100 1 0 0 0

GOODS M000000581 CARTRIDGE, TONER; CE262A 28,000 No. 1                      28,000.00 

Request For 

Quotations 2211102 14 14 2 100 100 1 0 0 0

GOODS M000000584 CARTRIDGE, TONER; CE263A 28,000 No. 1                      28,000.00 

Request For 

Quotations 2211102 14 14 2 100 100 1 0 0 0

GOODS M000000587 CARTRIDGE, TONER; CE261A 26,000 No. 1                      26,000.00 

Request For 

Quotations 2211102 14 14 2 100 100 1 0 0 0



GOODS M000000588 CARTRIDGE, TONER; 13A 12,500 No 12                    150,000.00 

Framework 

contract 2211102 14 14 2 100 100 12 0 0 0

Goods M000000594

MEMORY CARD, ELECTRONIC DEVICE; 32 GB,FLASH 

STICK,USB2 1,000 No 32                      32,000.00 

request for 

quatation 2220210 14 14 2 100 100

8 8 8 8

Goods M000000597

PAPER, BOND; A4, CHERRY PINK, 80 GSM, 

PHOTOCOPYING OR PRINTING 800 Ream 10                         8,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2211101 14 14 2 70 100 10 0 0 0

GOODS M00000060 Stapler 24/6(DS45) 250 Pcs 25                         6,250.00 

Request For 

Quotations 2211101 14 14 2 100 100 15 10 0 0

GOODS M000000603 DETERGENT, LAUNDRY;STASOFT LIQUID,2 L 850 jar 7                         5,950.00 

Request for 

quotation 2211103 14 14 2 100 100 7 0 0 0

Goods M000000610

MOUSE, DATA ENTRY;OPTICAL WHEEL,WITH 

SCROLL WHEEL 850 no. 20                      17,000.00 

request for 

quotation 2211102 14 14 2 100 100 3 0 0 0

Goods M000000612 photocopier machine 170,000 ksh 1                    170,000.00 

request for 

quotation 3111002 0 0 0 100 100 1 0 0 0

GOODS M000000613

COMPUTER, PERSONAL;2 GB,DVD+RW DRIVE,DDR3 

1333 MHZ,INTEL CORE I5-2540M,2.6GHZ, 3MB, 

DUAL CORE,14 ",HD ANTI-GLARE LED,10/100/1000 

NIC CARD ON MOTHERBOARD,6 CELL 

PRIMARY,WINDOWS 7 PROFESSIONAL,250 GB,DELL 

LATITUDE E6420

80,000

no

13

                1,040,000.00 

Request for 

quotation 3111002

14 14 2 100 100 2 0

0 0

GOODS M000000614 CATRIDGE TONER;LEXMARK E250*226 15,000 NO 1                      15,000.00 

Request for 

quotation 2211102 14 14 2 100 100 1 0 0 0

GOODS M000000614

CARTRIDGE, TONER;TRI CYAN, MAGENTA, YELLOW, 

135 (C8766HE), INKJET,330 PAGES 15,000 no 16                    240,000.00 

FRAMEWORK 

CONTRACT 2211102 0 0 0

100 100

4 4 4 4

Goods M000000615

Catridge toner 53A 13,000 No 3

                     39,000.00 

Request for 

quotation

2211102

14 14 2 100 100

3 0 0 0

Goods M000000617 ADAPTOR;SA 90W AC 3 PIN WITH 1M POWERCORD, 7,000 No. 5                      35,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2211102 14 14 2 70 100 5 0 0 0

Goods M000000623 DRIVE, DISK;500 GB,SATA 7200 7,621 No. 5                      38,105.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2211102 14 14 2 70 100 5 0 0 0

Goods M000000625 pvc covers embossed clear 1,400 bundles 3                         4,200.00 

request for 

quotation 2211101 14 14 2 100 100 3 0 0 0

Goods M000000628

Sticky Memo Pads 100 Pcs 50

                        5,000.00 

Request for 

quotation

2211101

14 14 2 100 100

25 25 0 0

GOODS M0000006350 TAPE, ADHESIVE; 2"; Cellotape 85 Rolls 23                         1,955.00 

Framework 

contract 2211101 14 14 2 100 100 6 6 6 5

Goods M0000006352 Photocopier toner;hp 49a cartridge 12,000 Each 20

                   240,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation

2210102 14 14 2 100 100 5 5 5 5

GOODS

M000000794

PAPER,BOND:SIZE A4,colour white,photocopy

450 No 25

                     11,250.00 

Request for 

quotation 2211101 14 14 2

100 100

25 0 0 0

GOODS M000000798 AIR FRESHENER, SPRAY;SATEEN 350 no. 162                      56,700.00 

Framework 

contract 2211103 14 14 2 100 100 41 41 40 40

Goods M000000803 PEN, BALLPOINT;PKTS OF 100 950 No. 100                      95,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2211101 14 14 2 70 100 25 25 25 25

GOODS M000000804 DIARY;A4-Executive 1,200 no 328                    393,600.00 

Contract 

Framework 2211101 14 14 2 100 100 82 82 82 82



Goods M000000805 CALCULATOR; LARGE, COMMERCIAL 2,750 No. 284                    781,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2211101 14 14 2 70 100 71 71 71 71

Goods M000000808 BOOK, RECORD; DELIVERY, FEINT MARGIN, SIZE A4 380 No. 210                      79,800.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2211101 14 14 2 70 100 53 53 52 52

Goods M000000809 DIARIES; A4, 800 No. 92                      73,600.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2211101 14 14 2 70 100 23 23 23 23

GOODS M000000810 Desktop Organizer; 750 No 97                      72,750.00 

Framework 

contract 2211101 14 14 2 100 100 25 25 24 24

Goods M000000811 DOCUMENT HOLDER; 500 No. 420                    210,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2211101 14 14 2 70 100 105 105 105 105

GOODS M000000812 PAIR OF SCISSORS 300 no. 137                      41,100.00 

Framework 

contract 2211101 14 14 2 100 100 35 35 34 34

GOODS

M000000820

Standard envelopes (Khaki); Brown, A3, one pkt of 

50

520 Pkt 54

                     28,080.00 

Request for 

quotation

2211101 0 0 0 100 100 14 14 13 13

Goods M000000822 FILE,STATIONER Y;FOLDERS 100 Each 100

                     10,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation

2211102 14 14 2 100 100 25 25 25 25

Goods
M000000827 Kit;Keyboard Cleaning 750  kit 5

                        3,750.00 

Request for 

Quotation
3111002 14 14 2 100 100 5 0 0 0

GOODS M000000830 Masking tape 1" 120 no 70                         8,400.00 

Framework 

contract 2211101 14 14 2 100 100 18 18 17 17

GOODS M000000838 CARTRIDGE, TONER; 51A 12,500 No 10                    125,000.00 

Framework 

contract 2211102 14 14 2 100 100 10 0 0 0

Goods M000000841 Water Dispenser 40,000 no 2                      80,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2211101 14 14 2 100 100 2 0 0 0

Goods M000000844 CLIP, PAPER;BULLDOG,40 MM,STEEL 59 pcs 100                         5,900.00 

request for 

quotation 2211101 14 14 2 100 100 25 25 25 25

GOODS M000000845 CARTRIDGE, TONER; PHOTOCOPY MACHINE 2525 12,500 No 12

                   150,000.00 

Framework 

contract

2211102

14 14 2 100

100 3

3 3 3

GOODS M000000847 STAMP;SELF INKING,URGENT 350 no 257                      89,950.00 

Contract 

Framework 2211101 14 14 2 100 100 65 65 64 64

Goods M000000857 Flash disk/Hard disk 64GB 3,500 pcs 6                      21,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2211101 14 14 2 100 100 6 0 0 0

GOODS M000000861 Paper punching machines, medium -D540 800 Pkt 10                         8,000.00 Request for 

quotation

2211101 0 0 0 100 100 10 0 0 0

GOODS

M000000862

Stapler; medium-D545 400 No 50

                     20,000.00 

Request for 

quotation
2211101

0 0 0 100 100 20 10 10 10

Goods M000000874 Refridgerator 50,000 Each 6

                   300,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation
3111001

14 14 2 100 100 3 3 0 0

Goods M000000883 CABINET with file seperators 25,000 no 11                    275,000.00 

request for 

quotation 3111001 14 14 2 100 100 3 3 3 2

GOODS

M000000888

maintenance  of office furniture and equipment 54,512 No 1

                     54,512.00 

Request for 

quotation

2220202 0 0 0 100 100 1 0 0 0

Goods M000000893 BUCKET;CL EANING,PL ASTIC 280 Each 74

                     20,720.00 

Request for 

Quotation

2211103 14 14 2 100 100 19 19 18 18

Goods M000000894 SOFTWARE;OPERATING SYSTEM WINDOWS 7 10,000 No. 19                    190,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2211102 14 14 2 70 100 5 5 5 4

Goods M000000898

Chair secretary mid back 22,000 No 2

                     44,000.00 

Request for 

quotation

3111001

14 14 2 100 100

2 0 0 0

Goods M000000899 CHAIR;SEC RETARY,MI D BACK 40,000 Each 23

                   920,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation

3111001 14 14 2 100 100 6 6 6 5

Goods M000000900 COMPUTER

, PERSONAL, DESKTOP

99,000 Each 16

                1,584,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation

3111002 14 14 2 100 100 4 4 4 4

Goods M000000907 Board room table
120,000 PC 1

                   120,000.00 

 Request for 

Quotation 
3111001 14 14 2 100 100 1 0 0 0

GOODS M000000911

UPS -750KV , UPS (Power back up) - For Othaya 

Server 11,600 No. 4                      46,400.00 

Framework 

contract 2211102 14 14 2 100 100 4 0 0 0

GOODS

M000000916

Software, operating system windows 8 10,000 No 3

                     30,000.00 

Request for 

quotation

3211102 0 0 0 100 100 3 0 0 0

Goods M000000932 3G MODEM 5,000 no. 2                      10,000.00 

request for 

quotation 2211102 14 14 2 100 100 2 0 0 0

Goods M000000959 cutlerly;cups ,spoons 500 dz 11                         5,500.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2211101 14 14 2 100 100 11 0 0 0



Goods M00000096 TROLLEY;MOP SQUEEZER, MOBILE 700 Each 108

                     75,600.00 

Request for 

Quotation

2211103 14 14 2 100 100 27 27 27 27

GOODS M000000976 Computer personal:Laptop 100,000 NO. 42                 4,200,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 3111002 14 14 2 100 100 11 11 10 10

Goods M000000982 T-SHIRT, STANDARD,BRANDED;UNIFORM 1,000 No 236                    236,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2211016 14 14 2 70 100 59 59 59 59

GOODS M000000985 highlighter 150 no 272                      40,800.00 

Contract 

Framework 2211101 14
14

2 100 100 68 68 68 68

GOODS M000000990 STAPLE REMOVER;SPOON TYPE 200 pkt 15                         3,000.00 

Framework 

contract 2211101 14 14 2 100 100 3 3 3 0

Goods M000000991 STAPLE REMOVER;SPOON TYPE 52 No. 10                            520.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2211101 14 14 2 70 100 4 2 2 2

Goods M000000992 FASTENER, PAPER;SPLIT PIN,BOX OF 100, 13 MM 150 dz 68                      10,200.00 

request for 

quotation 2211101 14 14 2 100 100 17 17 17 17

Goods M000000993 STAMP;SELF INKING,URGENT 2,600 pkts 27                      70,200.00 

request for 

quotation 2211101 14 14 2 100 100 7 7 6 6

Goods M000000994 PAPER, CARBON;A4 1,139 No. 5                         5,695.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2211101 14 14 2 70 100 5 0 0 0

GOODS M000000998 Machine binder hand 4,500 No 3

                     13,500.00 

Request for 

quotation

2211101 0 0 0 100 100 1 1 1 0

Goods M000001001 Mobile phones; Airtime, Airtel 100 NO. 60                         6,000.00 DIRECT 2210201 0 0 0 100 100 15 15 15 15

Goods M000001002 Mobile phones; Airtime, Airtel 250 NO. 50                      12,500.00 DIRECT 2210201 0 0 0 100 100 13 13 12 12

Goods M000001003 Mobile phones; Airtime, Airtel 500 NO. 50                      25,000.00 DIRECT 2210201 0 0 0 100 100 13 13 12 12

Goods M000001004 Mobile phones; Airtime, Airtel 1,000 NO. 386                    386,000.00 DIRECT 2210201 0 0 0 100 100 97 97 96 96

Goods M000001005 Mobile phones; Airtime, Safaricom 100 NO. 500                      50,000.00 DIRECT 2210201 0 0 0 100 100 125 125 125 125

Goods M000001006 Mobile phones; Airtime, Safaricom 250 NO. 917                    229,250.00 DIRECT 2210201 0 0 0 100 100 230 230 229 229

Goods

M000001007 Mobile phones; Airtime, Safaricom 500

500 Each 3,241

                1,620,500.00 DIRECT 2210201

0 0 0

100

100 811 810 810 810

Goods

M000001008 Mobile phones; Airtime, Safaricom 1000

1,000 Each 4,984

                4,984,000.00 

Direct 

Procurement 2210201

0 0 0

100

100 1249 1249 1249 1249

Goods M000001009 Mobile phones; Airtime, Orange 100 NO. 90                         9,000.00 DIRECT 2210201 0 0 0 100 100 23 23 22 22

Goods M000001010 Mobile phones; Airtime, Orange 250 NO. 50                      12,500.00 DIRECT 2210201 0 0 0 100 100 20 10 10 10

Goods M000001011 Mobile phones; Airtime, Orange 500 NO. 50                      25,000.00 DIRECT 2210201 0 0 0 100 100 20 10 10 10

Goods M000001012 Mobile phones; Airtime, Orange 1,000 NO. 10                      10,000.00 DIRECT 2210201 0 0 0 100 100 10 0 0 0

Goods M000001013 Newspapers; Dailys 60 No. 39,292                 2,357,520.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2210503 14 14 2 70 100 9,823 9,823 9,823 9,823

GOODS M000001014 White out-20ml Ml bottle 190 ml 320                      60,800.00 

Contract 

Framework 2211101 14 14 2 100 100 80 80 80 80

Goods M000001015 Toilet tissue; White-giant bale of 40 2,500 bndls 280                    700,000.00 

request for 

quotation 2211103 14 14 2 100 100 70 70 70 70

GOODS M000001016 Erasers pkt 300 Pkt 42                      12,600.00 

Framework 

contract 2211101 14 14 2 100 100 11 11 10 10

Goods M000001017 Rollerball pens; Assorted, 1box 2,000 No 10                      20,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2211101 14 14 2 70 100 10 0 0 0

Goods M000001018 Glass or window cleaners; Foam 1,000 No. 128                    128,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2211103 14 14 2 70 100 32 32 32 32

Goods M000001019 Gasoline or Petrol; Unleaded, 1ltr 100 litres 57,286                 5,728,600.00 

Direct 

Procurement 2211201 14 14 2 70 100 14,322 14,322 14,321 14,321

Goods M000001020 Diesel fuel; Unleaded, 1ltr 100 litres 259,881

              25,988,100.00 

Direct 

Procurement

2211201 14 14 2 100 100 64971 64970 64970 64970

Goods M000001021 COAT HANGER 2,000 PCS 6                      12,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2211102 14 14 2 100 100 2 2 2 0



Goods M000001035 Paper shredding machines;-Large 15,000 no 2                      30,000.00 

request for 

quotation 2211103 14 14 2 100 100 0 2 0 0

GOODS M000001037 Milk; litres 60 litres 10,962                    657,720.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2210801 14 14 2 100 100 2,741 2,741 2,740 2,740

GOODS

M000001040

Epson toner M200 14,000 No 1

                     14,000.00 

Request for 

quotation

2211102 0 0 0 100 100 10 0 0 0

GOODS M000001048 CARTRIDGE, TONER; TK 410 11,200 no 5                      56,000.00 

request for 

quotation 2211102 0
0

0 100 100 5 0 0 0

Goods M000001051 Sanitary Towels 70 Each 22,000

                1,540,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation

2211103 14 14 2 100 100 5500 5500 5500 5500

GOODS M000001059

Note book A5 80 NO

606                      48,480.00 

FRAMEWORK 

CONTRACT 2211101 14 14 2 100 100 152 152 151 151

GOODS M000001069 Refined Fuels & Lubricants - Other 100 Litres 207,520               20,752,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2211203 0 0 0 100 100 51,880 51,880 51,880 51,880

Goods M000001074 Computer servers; 200,000 No 2                    400,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2211102 14 14 2 70 100 1 1 0 0

GOODS M000001078 Hp toner 80A

14,000

Pkts 7                      98,000.00 

REQUEST FOR 

QUOTATION 2211102 14 14 2 100 100 2 2 2 1

GOODS M000001079 Mens suits 4,000 No. 8                      32,000.00 

Request For 

Quotations 2211016 14 14 2 100 100 8 0 0 0

GOODS M000001081 Womens shirts or blouses 2,000 No. 40                      80,000.00 

Request For 

Quotations 2211016 14 14 2 100 100 40 0 0 0

GOODS M000001084 Mens shoes 4,000 No. 8                      32,000.00 

Request For 

Quotations 2211016 14 14 2 100 100 8 0 0 0

GOODS M000001086 Rubber Bands 120 Pkt 56                         6,720.00 

Framework 

contract 2211101 14 14 2 100 100 14 14 14 14

Goods M000001087 Clear folder 85 no. 1,450                    123,250.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2211101 14 14 2 100 100 363 363 362 362

GOODS

M000001089

Hand glooves rubber 550 pair 80

                     44,000.00 

Request for 

quotation

2211103 0 0 0 100 100 20 20 20 20

GOODS M000001093 Photocopiers; Heavy Duty Coloured. 300,000 NO. 3                    900,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2210799 14 14 2 100 100 3 0 0 0

GOODS M000001095 Mens Trousers 900 No. 10                         9,000.00 

Request For 

Quotations 2211016 14 14 2 100 100 10 0 0 0

GOODS M000001096 Protective coats; Unisex, Dust coats 1,500 no. 122                    183,000.00 

Framework 

contract 2211103 14 14 2 100 100 31 31 30 30

GOODS M000001096 Protective coats; Unisex, Dust coats 1,500 No. 980                 1,470,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2211016 14 14 2 100 100 245 245 245 245

GOODS M000001097 Switch D-Link-8Port 7,500 No. 4                      30,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2220210 14 14 2 100 100 4 0 0 0

Goods M000001103 Vehicle batteries; DIN 55 14,000 NO. 3                      42,000.00 

request for 

quatation 2220101 0 0 0 100 100 3 0 0 0

SERVICE M000001106 Internet Bundles 227,200 No 1                    227,200.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2210202 0 0 0 100 100 227200 0 0 0

GOODS M000001108 Office Gel  pens:Executive 1,000 pkt 107                    107,000.00 

Framework 

contract 2211101 14 14 2 100 100 27 27 26 26

Goods M000001109 CARTRIDGE, TONER; TK 170 14,400 No 4                      57,600.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2211102 14 14 2 70 100 1 1 1 1

GOODS

M000001111

Cartridge (Hp 85A) 9,000 pcs 1

                        9,000.00 

Request for 

quotation/Open 

tender

2211101

0 0 0 100 100 1 0 0 0

Goods M000001119 Table extension leafs; Executive, Flaps 6,800 No 10                      68,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2211102 14 14 2 70 100 10 0 0 0

Goods M000001123 Curtains; Per Sq Meter 1,000 mtrs 85                      85,000.00 

request for 

quotation 2211016 0 0 0 100 100 22 22 21 21

Goods M000001124 Drapes; Sheers, Per Sq Meters 4,600 No 1                         4,600.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2211199 14 14 2 70 100 1 0 0 0

GOODS M000001131 RECORD BOOK; COUNTER, 6QUIRE 400 No 40                      16,000.00 

Framework 

contract 2211101 14 14 2 100 100 10 10 10 10

Goods M000001136 Banners 18,000 pcs 3                      54,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2210504 14 14 2 100 100 3 0 0 0

GOODS M000001137

Roll Up Banner

10,000 No 2                      20,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2210504 14 14 2 100 100 2 0 0 0

Goods M000001142 Purchase of Software 300,000 no 1                    300,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 3111112 0 0 0 100 100 1 0 0 0

Goods M000001143 pvc covers embosed/crear 800 reems 24                      19,200.00 

request for 

quotation 2211101 14 14 2 100 100 24 0 0 0



GOODS M000001146

Printer or facsimile or photocopier drums; CBA 

386A, Yellow

26,000

NO

1

                     26,000.00 

Request for 

quotation 3111002

14 14 2 100 100 1 0

0 0

Goods
M000001148 Coat Hangers 9,850  pc 4

                     39,400.00 

Request for 

Quotation
3111001 0 0 0 100 100 4 0 0 0

GOODS M000001159 Binding tape-4" 250 Rolls 12                         3,000.00 

Request For 

Quotations 2211101 14 14 2 100 100 12 0 0 0

GOODS M000001161 Sisal string 500gm 200 Rolls 30                         6,000.00 

Framework 

contract 2211101 14 14 2 100 100 30 0 0 0

Goods M000001172 UPS 20,000 NO. 5                    100,000.00 

request for 

Quotation 3111002 14 14 2 100 100 5 0 0 0

GOODS M000001174 Umbrellas -Big size 600 No. 206                    123,600.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2211016 14 14 2 100 100 52 52 51 51

GOODS M000001175 Protective coats; Rain Coat 1,500 No. 155                    232,500.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2211016 14 14 2 100 100 39 39 38 38

GOODS M000001176 Dust Masks 100 pcs 182                      18,200.00 

Framework 

contract 2211103 14 14 2 100 100 46 46 45 45

Goods M000001177 Tea,leaves; 500g Tea Bags 300 pkts 60                      18,000.00 

request for 

quotation 2210801 0 0 0 100 100 15 15 15 15

Goods M000001178 coffee 500 pkts 22                      11,000.00 

request for 

quotation 2210801 0 0 0 100 100 6 6 5 5

Goods

M000001179 Fluorescent lamps; Energy saving bulbs, 18w

100 Each 100

                     10,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation

2210101 14 14 2 100

100 25 25 25 25

Goods M000001181 Laundry products; Detergent Powder, 15kg 800 packet 16                      12,800.00 

request for 

quotation 2211103 14 14 2 100 100 4 4 4 4

GOODS M000001182 Laundry products; Detergent Liquid, 5ltrs 650 No. 56                      36,400.00 

Request for 

quotation 2211103 14 14 2 100 100 14 14 14 14

Goods M000001183 Laundry products; Detergent Liquid Soap, 20ltrs 2,000 no 140                    280,000.00 

request for 

quotation 2211103 14 14 2 100 100 35 35 35 35

Goods M000001184 doom spray 500 no 2                         1,000.00 

request for 

Quotation 2211103 14 14 2 100 100 1 1 0 0

Goods M000001185 Magazines; 300 pcs 100                      30,000.00 OPEN TENDER 2210503 14 14 2 100 100 25                    25                25                      25 

GOODS M000001186 Spiral binders pkt 500 no 24                      12,000.00 

Framework 

contract 2211101 14 14 2 100 100 6 6 6 6

Goods
M000001187 Clasp fasteners; 1pkt 225 pcs 55

                     12,375.00 

request for 

quotation 2211101 14 14 2 100 100 55 0 0 0

Goods M000001191 Automobile tire tubes; size 265/70R16 27,704 No 12                    332,448.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2220101 0 0 0 100 100 12 0 0 0

Goods M000001192 Automobile tire tubes; size 265/60R18 42,000 No 24                 1,008,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2220101 0 0 0 100 100 8 8 8 8

Goods M000001193 Automobile tire tubes; size 195 R14 13,744 ksh 4                      54,976.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2220101 0 0 0 100 100 4 0 0 0

Goods M00000120 7 Power saws; Xp 272

Husquavna

78,000 Each 4

                   312,000.00 

Request for 

Quotatio

2211016 14 14 2 100 100 4 0 0 0

GOODS M000001210 Mens shirts; Executive (Officers) 900 No. 42                      37,800.00 

Request For 

Quotations 2211016 14 14 2 100 100 42 0 0 0

Goods M000001212 rain jackets 1,500 no 10                      15,000.00 

request for 

quotation 2210505 0 0 0 100 100 10 10 0 0

GOODS M000001214 Womens dresses or skirts 750 No. 10                         7,500.00 

Request For 

Quotations 2211016 14 14 2 100 100 10 0 0 0

Goods M000001289 small day packs(safari bags) 1,500 pcs 6                         9,000.00 

request for 

quotation 2210505 0 0 0 100 100 6 0 0 0

Goods M000001289 sleeping bags 2,000 no 10                      20,000.00 

request for 

quotation 2210505 0 0 0 100 100 10 0 0 0

Goods M000001295 Mobile phones; Smart Phone 40,000 Each 3

                   120,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation

2210201 0 0 0 100 100 1 0 0 0

Goods M000001295 Mobile Phones smart phones 90,000 No 1                      90,000.00 

request for 

quotation 3111002 0 0 0 100 100 1 0 0 0

GOODS M000001295 Mobile phones; Smart Phone 90,000 No. 3                    270,000.00 

Request For 

Quotations 2210201 0 0 0 100 100 3 0 0 0



Goods M000001296 Mobile phones; Smart Phone, High end 100,000 ksh 4                    400,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2210299 0 0 0 100 100 4 0 0 0

Goods M000001296 Mobile phones; Smart Phone, High end/ ipads 12,000 no. 1                      12,000.00 

request for 

quotation 2210201 0 0 0 100 100 1 0 0 0

Goods M000001296 Ipads 30,000 no 1                      30,000.00 

request for 

quotation 3111002 0 0 0 100 100 1 0 0 0

GOODS M000001360 Storage racks or shelves; Book Shelf, 6ft by 3ft 25,000 No 17                    425,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 3111001 0 0 0 100 100 5 4 4 4

Goods
M000001366 Tea bags - Green Tea 600 no. 5

                        3,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation
2210801 14 14 2 100 100 5 0 0 0

Goods M000001368 Vehicle batteries; N70 13,000 ksh 34                    442,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2220101 0 0 0 100 100 9 9 8 8

Goods M000001369 Vehicle batteries; N60 12,000 ksh 10                    120,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2220101 0 0 0 100 100 10 0 0 0

Goods M000001372 Vehicle batteries; NS 70 12,000 NO. 10                    120,000.00 

request for 

quatation 2220101 0 0 0 100 100 10 0 0 0

GOODS M000001375 Sugar 150 no. 174                      26,100.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2210801 14 14 2 100 100 44 44 43 43

GOODS M000001380 Gas

250

Kgs 24                         6,000.00 

REQUEST FOR 

QUOTATION 2210103 0 0 0 100 100 6 6 6 6

GOODS M000001384 CARTRIDGE, TONER; 49A 14,000 no. 74                 1,036,000.00 

Framework 

contract 2211102 14 14 2 100 100 19 19 18 18

GOODS M000001390

Printer or copier paper;Ammonia Printing paper 

40"x20" M 500 no 21                      10,500.00 

Request for 

quotation 2211101

14 14 2 100 100

21 0 0 0

Goods M000001394  Toner catridgeTK 475 14,000 No 2                      28,000.00 

request for 

Quotation 2211102 14 14 2 100 100 2 0 0 0

GOODS

M000001395

Drawing Inks (Black, Red, Blue) Rotring 2,000 No 11

                     22,000.00 

Request for 

quotation
2211101

0 0 0 100 100 11 0 0 0

GOODS

M000001397

File fasterners 200 Pkt 50

                     10,000.00 

Request for 

quotation
2211101

0 0 0 100 100 20 10 10 10

GOODS M000001406 Jacks; Tanganyika 30,000 no 1                      30,000.00 

Request for 

quotation 2211006

14 14 2 100 100

1 0 0 0

Goods M000001422 Emergency medical expenses 20,000 ksh 10                    200,000.00 

request for 

quatation

2211332

0 0 0 100 100 10 0 0 0

GOODS

M000001430

Transaction security & virus protection software; 5 

User Licence

3,000 No 3

                        9,000.00 

Request for 

quotation

2211102 0 0 0 100 100 3 0 0 0

Goods
M000001435 Domestic vacuum flasks; Executive 2,500 Pc 8

                     20,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2211101
14 14 2 100 100 2 2 2 2

Goods
M000001437 Marker Pens 480  Dozens 12

                        5,760.00 

Request for 

Quotation
2211101 14 14 2 100 100 3 3 3 3

GOODS M000001446 Ball point pens; Assorted 1,250 Pkts 9                      11,250.00 

request for 

quotation 2211101 14 14 2 100 100 9 0 0 0

GOODS M000001462 Towel Medium 250 3                            750.00 

request for 

quotation 2211103 14 14 2 100 100 3 0 0 0

Goods M000001474 BUSINESS CARDS 15 pcs 200                         3,000.00 

request for 

quotation 2211101 14 14 2 100 100 50 50 50 50

Goods M000001475 Soaps; Toilet Soap,Carton 36x125 gm 2,500 no 72                    180,000.00 

request for 

quotation 2211103 14 14 2 100 100 18 18 18 18

GOODS M000001484 UPS BATTERY 4,150 no 18                      74,700.00 

Request for 

quotation 2211102 0 0 0

100 100

5 5 4 4

Goods M000001495 Tonner 126 A(cyan,yellow,magenta,black) 7,500 ksh 8                      60,000.00 

request for 

quotation 2211102 0 0 0 100 100 0 0 8 0

Goods M000001497 Electric Kettle 3,000 Each 10

                     30,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation

3110901 14 14 2 100 100 10 0 0 0

Goods M000001499 CARTRIDGE, TONER; 78A 13,000 pcs 35                    455,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2211102 14 14 2 100 100 9 9 9 8

Goods M00000150 6 Blankets; woolen, Blanket 1,000 Each 165

                   165,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation

2211016 14 14 2 100 100 42 42 41 41



GOODS M000001514 Photocopier toner; Toner TK 8305K 20,500 No. 1                      20,500.00 

Low value 

procurement 2211102 14 14 2 100 100 1 0 0 0

Goods M000001520 CARTRIDGE, TONER  TK-8305 CYAN 15,000 pcs 24                    360,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2211102 14 14 2 100 100 8 8 8 8

Goods M000001548 CARTRIDGE, TONER  TK-8305 MAGENTA 15,000 pcs 24                    360,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2211102 14 14 2 100 100 8 8 8 8

Goods M000001557 CARTRIDGE, TONER  TK-8305 YELLOW 15,000 pcs 24                    360,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2211102 14 14 2 100 100 8 8 8 8

Goods M000001558 CARTRIDGE, TONER  TK-8305  BLACK 15,000 pcs 24                    360,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2211102 14 14 2 100 100 8 8 8 8

Goods M000001611 Porcelain teeth;Complete, Denture, Teeth 5,000 Each 154

                   770,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation

2211103 14 14 2 100 100 39 39 38 38

Goods M000001623 Rabies; Anti, Rabies, Serum 1,000 no. 20                      20,000.00 

Request for 

quotation 2211026 0 0 0 100 100 5 5 5 5

Goods M000001627 Safety glasses; Protective, 1,500 no. 20                      30,000.00 

request for 

quotation
2211029

14 14 2 100 100 5 5 5 5

Goods M000001642 Tetanus toxoid 200 no. 1,000                    200,000.00 

Request for 

quotation 2211026 0 0 0 100 100 250 250 250 250

GOODS M000001685 Computer Printing Paper 11.5X 9.5

176

no

550

                     96,800.00 

Request for 

quotation 2211101

14 14 2 100 100 150 0

0 0

Goods M000001686 TONER ;51 A 8,500 no 5                      42,500.00 

request for 

quotation 2211102 14 14 2 100 100 5 0 0 0

GOODS M000001687 Executive Bookshelf 6ftx3ft 25,000 No. 2                      50,000.00 

Request For 

Quotations 3111001 14 14 2 100 100 2 0 0 0

GOODS M000001693 Water; Bottled, 20 litres 1,500 no. 130                    195,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2210801 14 14 2 100 100 40 30 30 30

GOODS M000001786 show badges 2,000 no 22                      44,000.00 

Direct 

Procurement 2210505 0 0 0

100 100

22 0 0 0

GOODS

M000001809

Bottled Water 500ml 480 Pkt 120

                     57,600.00 

Request for 

quotation

2210801 0 0 0 100 100 30 30 30 30

GOODS M000001823 Fuel

100

Litres 8,300                    830,000.00 

DIRECT 

PROCUREMENT 2211201 0 0 0 100 100 2075 2075 2075 2075

GOODS M000001833 Conquerer paper A4 4,000 Ream 126                    504,000.00 

Contract 

Framework 2211101 14 14 2 100 100 32 32 31 31

Goods M000001846 General purpose lubricants; Vehicle lubricant 250 ltrs 2,000                    500,000.00 

request for 

quotation 2211201 0 0 0 100 100 500 500 500 500

GOODS M000001851 Detergent surfactants; Liquid Soap(20Ltrs) 1,500 No. 236                    354,000.00 

Framework 

contract 2211103 14 14 2 100 100 59 59 59 59

GOODS

M000001861

Broom with handle 280 Pcs 92

                     25,760.00 

Request for 

quotation
2211103

0 0 0 100 100 23 23 23 23

GOODS M000001895 Spring files(Plastic) 70 pcs 1,058                      74,060.00 

Contract 

Framework 2211101 14 14 2 100 100 16 16 15 15

Goods M000001911 Mattresses; Gym matresses; Pcs 6,000 Each 40                    240,000.00 Request for 

Quotation

2211016 14 14 2 100 100 10 10 10 10

GOODS M000001938

Soaps; Powder soap 10kg bag-aps 2,450

bags

2

                        4,900.00 

Request for 

quotation 2211103

14 14 2 100 100 2 0

0 0

GOODS

M000001959

tape measure steel 1,000 no 8

                        8,000.00 

Request for 

quotation

2211101 0 0 0 100 100 8 0 0 0

Goods
M000001965 Tissues; Tissue holder; Pcs 300  pc 5

                        1,500.00 

Request for 

Quotation
2211103 14 14 2 100 100 3 2 0 0

GOODS

M000001966

Toilet brush 350 pcs 78

                     27,300.00 

Request for 

quotation

2211103 0 0 0 100 100 20 20 19 19

Goods M000002016 Fuel wood resources; 1ton, 5,000 Each 104

                   520,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation

2211204 14 14 2 100 100 26 26 26 26

Goods M000002020 Protective gloves 850 no. 100                      85,000.00 

request for 

quotation
2211029

14 14 2 100 100 25 25 25 25

GOODS M000002026 Towels -Small 100 No. 27                         2,700.00 

Framework 

contract 2211103 14 14 2 100 100 27 0 0 0

GOODS M000002036 Paper shredding machines; 60,000 no 1                      60,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2211101 14 14 2 100 100 1 0 0 0

Goods M000002076 Safety helmets 1,800 no. 10                      18,000.00 

request for 

quotation
2211029

14 14 2 100 100 3 3 3 3

Goods M000002077 Gas masks; Chemical 3,000 no. 20                      60,000.00 

request for 

quotation
2211029

14 14 2 100 100 5 5 5 5

GOODS M000002078 CARTRIDGE, TONNER; 85A (Toner; P1102) 13,000 No. 9                    117,000.00 

Framework 

contract 2211102 14 14 2 100 100 3 3 3 0



GOODS M000002079 Power cord 3,000 no. 4                      12,000.00 

Request for 

quotation 2211102 14 14 2 100 100 4 0 0 0

GOODS

M000002084 Fingerprint ink

250 No 1

                           250.00 

Request for 

quotation

2211101 0 0 0 100 100 1 0 0 0

GOODS M000002090

Transaction security & virus protection 

software;corporate anti virus    licence

13,580 1

                     13,580.00 

Request for 

quotation 2211102

14 14 2 100 100 1 0

0 0

GOODS M000002111 Bench Vice 20,000 no 1                      20,000.00 

Request for 

quotation 2211006

14 14 2 100 100

1 0 0 0

GOODS M000002195 Printer or facsimile toner; Toner 055A 7,500 No. 10                      75,000.00 

Request For 

Quotations 2211102 14 14 2 100 100 0 0 0 10

Goods M000002209 LCD Projector/ screen 100,000 no 1                    100,000.00 

request for 

quotation 2211101 14 14 2 100 100 0 1 0 0

GOODS M000002229 Thermometer

23,520

NO

2

                     47,040.00 

Request for 

quotation 3111002

0 0 0 100 100 2 0

0 0

SERVICES M000002277

Membership Fees, Dues and Subscription to 

Professional And Trade Bodies 2,585,360 ksh 1                 2,585,360.00 

Direct 

Procurement 2211306 0 0 0 100 100 0 0 2,585,360 0

GOODS

M000002337

White board 2,500 no 1

                        2,500.00 

Request for 

quotation/Open 

tender

2211101

0 0 0 100 100 1 0 0 0

GOODS

M000002338

Set Squares (45 & 60) 600 sets 16

                        9,600.00 

Request for 

quotation/Open 

tender

2211101

0 0 0 100 100 4 4 4 4

Goods M000002348 LCD projectors as per specs
50,000  PC 1

                     50,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation
3111002 14 14 2 100 100 1 0 0 0

GOODS M000002401 Work ticket booklets 

400

No 4                         1,600.00 

REQUEST FOR 

QUOTATION 2211101 0 0 0 100 100 0 0 4 0

Goods M000002541 Sofas; 5 Seater Executive leather sofa set(3+1+1)ch 

esterfield red color

240,000 Each 4

                   960,000.00 

Request for 

Quotatio

3111001 14 14 2 100 100 4 0 0 0

Goods M000002545

Executive Chairs

30,000

No 8

                   240,000.00 

Request for 

quotation

3111001

14 14 2 100 100

2 2 2 2

Goods M000002546

Executive visitiors chairs 25,000 No 12

                   300,000.00 

Request for 

quotation

3111001

14 14 2 100 100

3 3 3 3

Goods M000002547

High chairs "or accessories; High raised reception" 

chair

50,000 Each 5                    250,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 3111001

14 14 2 100

100 5 0 0 0

GOODS

M000002587

Cartridge (Hp 36A) 9,000 pcs 1

                        9,000.00 

Request for 

quotation
2211101

0 0 0 100 100 1 1 1 1

GOODS M000002589 TONER CE 310 15,000 No. 18                    270,000.00 

Request For 

Quotations 2211102 14 14 2 100 100 18 0 0 0

GOODS M000002590 TONER 35A 12,500 No 5                      62,500.00 

Framework 

contract 2211102 14 14 2 100 100 5 0 0 0

Goods M00000262 2 Pillow Bed Aps 400 Each 45

                     18,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation

2211016 14 14 2 100 100 45 0 0 0

Goods M000002651 catriage 951 cyan 6,000 No. 2                      12,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2211102 14 14 2 70 100 2 0 0 0

Goods M000002652 catriage 951 titan 6,000 No. 2                      12,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2211102 14 14 2 70 100 2 0 0 0

Goods M000002654 catriage 951 magenta 6,000 No. 2                      12,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2211102 14 14 2 70 100 2 0 0 0

Goods M000002660 Desks; Executive L-shaped Office Desk 50,000 No 3                    150,000.00 

request for 

quotation 3111001 14 14 2 100 100 3 0 0 0

Goods
M000002690 Parts trays/service trays 700 Pc 3

                        2,100.00 

Request for 

Quotation
2210801 14 14 2 100 100 3 0 0 0

GOODS M000002709 Automobile wheels; Size 245/70R16 30,000 ksh 4                    120,000.00 

Request For 

Quotations 2220101 0 0 0 100 100 4 0 0 0

GOODS M000002711 Industrial Boots 3,000 no. 38                    114,000.00 

Framework 

contract 2211103 14 14 2 100 100 38 0 0 0

GOODS M000002724 Steel wool Roll 200 no. 40                         8,000.00 

Framework 

contract 2211103 14 14 2 100 100 40 0 0 0



GOODS M000002729 Milo 500 no. 65                      32,500.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2210801 14 14 2 100 100 65 0 0 0

GOODS M000002732 Sugar

140

Kgs 30                         4,200.00 

REQUEST FOR 

QUOTATION 2210801 0 0 0 100 100 0 0 30 0

GOODS M000002753 Smart UPS 5,000 no. 3                      15,000.00 

Framework 

contract 3111002 14 14 2 100 100 3 0 0 0

Goods M000002761 Solid Waste Receiver bin 150 no. 16                         2,400.00 

request for 

quotation 2211103 14 14 2 100 100 16 0 0 0

Goods M000002769 Customs uniforms 75,000 Each 65

                4,875,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation

2211016 14 14 2 100 100 17 17 16 16

Goods M000002770 School uniforms 2,400 Each 100

                   240,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation

2211016 14 14 2 100 100 80 0 0 0

GOODS M000002774 Corporate uniforms 2,000 No. 386                    772,000.00 

Request for 

quotation 2211016 14 14 2 100 100 97 97 96 96

GOODS M000002821 dettol antiseptic liquid 1,200 ltr 6                         7,200.00 

Request for 

quotation 2211103

14 14 2 100 100

6 0 0 0

Goods

M000002826 First aid kit; Pain Relief Sprays & Creams/Oint 

ments and Dressings; Cotton Wool 400g roll

100 Each 175

                     17,500.00 

Request for 

Quotation

2210801 14 14 2 100

100 44 44 43 43

GOODS M000002836 Toilet tissue White Single 30 pcs 1,794                      53,820.00 

Request For 

Quotations 2211103 14 14 2 100 100 450 448 448 448

GOODS M000002837 Omo powder-500Gms 250 pkt 56                      14,000.00 

Framework 

contract 2211103 14 14 2 100 100 56 0 0 0

GOODS M000002846 Milk

50

No 200                      10,000.00 

REQUEST FOR 

QUOTATION 2210801 0 0 0 100 100 0 0 200 0

Goods M000002848 Soft drinks; Soda 60 Each 60

                        3,600.00 

Request for 

Quotation

2210801 14 14 2 100 100 60 0 0 0

GOODS M000002855 Toilet cleaners; VIM 500gm 130 jar 18                         2,340.00 

Request for 

quotation 2211103

14 14 2 100 100

18 0 0 0

GOODS M000002856 Vim 1KG 300 no. 160                      48,000.00 

Framework 

contract 2211103 14 14 2 100 100 40 40 40 40

GOODS M000002858 Omo powder-500Gms 150 Pkt 15                         2,250.00 

Request For 

Quotations 2211103 14 14 2 100 100 15 0 0 0

GOODS M000002860 Harpic 500ML 350 no. 1,745                    610,750.00 

Framework 

contract 2211103 14 14 2 100 100 436 436 436 436

GOODS M000002861 Bleaches; Jik Regular 750ml 290 750ml 185                      53,650.00 

Request For 

Quotations 2211103 14 14 2 100 100 47 47 46 46

GOODS M000002862 Portable Scanner 150,000 NO. 1                    150,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2210799 14 14 2 100 100 1 0 0 0

GOODS

M000002866

Toilet ball packet of 5 200 pkt 52

                     10,400.00 

Request for 

quotation

2211103 0 0 0 100 100 50 0 0 0

Goods

M000002868 Dishwashing products; Axion 400gms 600  pc 4

                        2,400.00 

Request for 

Quotation
2210801 14 14 2 100 100 4 0 0 0

GOODS M000002870 Detol -400Mls 250 Bottle 25                         6,250.00 

Request For 

Quotations 2211103 14 14 2 100 100 25 0 0 0

Goods M000002871 Soaps; Bar Soap800gms 200 Each 120

                     24,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation

2211103 14 14 2 100 100 30 30 30 30

Goods

M000002872 Domestic garbage disposals bags 25pack 500 pack 8

                        4,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation
2210801 14 14 2 100 100 2 2 2 2

GOODS M000002874 Scouring pads 130 no 30                         3,900.00 

Request for 

quotation 2211103

14 14 2 100 100

30 0 0 0

Goods

M000002875 Detergent surfactants; Liquid Lemon Pride 5ltr 500  pcs 5

                        2,500.00 

Request for 

Quotation
2211103 14 14 2 100 100 5 0 0 0

Goods
M000002879 Glass or window cleaners; 300ml 300  Pcs 6

                        1,800.00 

Request for 

Quotation
2211103 14 14 2 100 100 6 0 0 0

GOODS

M000002880 Air freshener; Lavender 300ml 220 No 10

                        2,200.00 

Request for 

quotation 2211103 14 14 2

100 100 10

0 0

0

Goods
M000002882 Toilet Sprays 350  pcs 6

                        2,100.00 

Request for 

Quotation
2211103 14 14 2 100 100 6 0 0 0

Goods M000002886 Brooms; Hard Broom With Handle 350 Each 120

                     42,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation

2211103 14 14 2 100 100 30 30 30 30

http://ifmisapp01.treasury.go.ke:8006/OA_HTML/OA.jsp?page=/oracle/apps/icx/icatalog/shopping/webui/SearchResultsPG&searchOrigin=search&searchText=DESKTOP%25&mode=search&_ti=910799807&retainAM=Y&addBreadCrumb=Y&oapc=166&oas=BW0BHAMmHNL4IJ4VZu-1jA..


Goods M000002887 Brooms; Soft Broom With Handle 350 Each 202

                     70,700.00 

Request for 

Quotation

2211103 14 14 2 100 100 54 50 50 50

Goods M000002888 Squeegees or washers; Squizer with Handle 450 Each 54

                     24,300.00 

Request for 

Quotation

2211103 14 14 2 100 100 54 0 0 0

GOODS M000002889 Toilet brushes with Bowl 175 Pcs 28                         4,900.00 

Request for 

quotation 2211103 14 14 2 100 100 7 7 7 7

Goods M000002890 Wet mop with Handle Large 300 Each 115

                     34,500.00 

Request for 

Quotation

2211103 14 14 2 100 0 30 28 28 28

GOODS M000002894 Hand towels 17x30cm 60 No. 27                         1,620.00 

Request For 

Quotations 2211103 14 14 2 100 100 27 0 0 0

Goods

M000002895 Shoe cleaning or polishing products; Shoe polish 

100ml 200 Each 1,024

                   204,800.00 

Request for 

Quotation

2211103 14 14 2 100

100 256 256 256 256

Goods

M000002899 Cleaning pails or buckets; Plastic Mop Bucket

280 Each 74

                     20,720.00 

Request for 

Quotation

2211103 14 14 2 100

100 20 18 18 18

GOODS

M000002901

Hand wash 420 pcs 40

                     16,800.00 

Request for 

quotation

2211103 0 0 0 100 100 10 10 10 10

GOODS M000002904 Protective gloves; Heavy Duty Rubber Gloves 1pair 280 Pcs 35                         9,800.00 

Request for 

quotation 2211103 14 14 2 100 100 35 0 0 0

GOODS

M000002906

Scouring pads; Spontex

100 No 13

                        1,300.00 

Request for 

quotation 2211103 14 14 2

100 100

13 0 0 0

GOODS

M000002914

Toilet tissue 1,200 Bail 3

                        3,600.00 

Request for 

quotation

2211103 0 0 0 100 100 3 0 0 0

GOODS M000002920 Dust collectors; Dustpan 250 No. 25                         6,250.00 

Request For 

Quotations 2211103 14 14 2 100 100 25 0 0 0

Goods
M000002921 Dust collectors; Dutpan With Handle 500  Pcs 2

                        1,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation
2211103 14 14 2 100 100 2 2 0 0

Goods M000002923 Paper napkins or serviettes; 1pkt 100 Each 468

                     46,800.00 

Request for 

Quotation

2211103 14 14 2 100 100 117 117 117 117

GOODS M000002923 Serviette

100

No 70                         7,000.00 

REQUEST FOR 

QUOTATION 2210801 14 14 2 100 100 18 18 17 17

Goods M000002928 Non metallic bins; Waste Basket 250 no 5                         1,250.00 

request for 

quotation 2211103 14 14 2 100 100 0 5 0 0

Goods M000002929 Cleaning pails or buckets; 20ltr Plastic 700 Each 68

                     47,600.00 

Request for 

Quotation

2211103 14 14 2 100 100 17 17 17 17

GOODS M000002929  buckets; 20ltr Plastic

245

NO

1

                           245.00 

REQUEST FOR 

QUOTATION 3110902 14 14 2 100 100 0

1

0 0

GOODS M000002933 Masks or accessories; Dust Masks disposable 130 pcs 20                         2,600.00 

Request for 

quotation 2211103

14 14 2 100 100

5 5 5 5

GOODS M000002946 Flash Disk 16GB 3,500 No. 12                      42,000.00 

Request for 

quotation 2211102 14 14 2 100 100 12 0 0 0

GOODS M000002953

Flip Charts 740

no

63

                     46,620.00 

Request for 

quotation 2211101

14 14 2 100 100 93 90

90 90

GOODS M000002958 other fuels 30,000 no 4                    120,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2211204 0 0 0 100 100 4 0 0 0

GOODS M000002963 Tea leaves

350

No 14                         4,900.00 

REQUEST FOR 

QUOTATION 2210801 0 0 0 100 100 14 0 0 0

Goods M000002999 Vehicle tyres-245/70R16 460,000 ksh 2                    920,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2220101 0 0 0 100 100 2 0 0 0

Goods M000003013 Vehicle batteries; NS70 10,000 no. 8                      80,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2220101 0 0 0 100 100 8 0 0 0

GOODS M000003016 Fuel oil; SAE 40 Diesel Oil 450 ltrs 393                    177,118.00 

Request for 

quotation 2211201 0 0 0
100 100

393 0 0 0

Goods M000003037 Domestic knives; Stainless Steel Table 200 Each 50

                     10,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation

3110902 14 14 2 100 100 50 0 0 0

GOODS M000003037 Knives

300

No 2                            600.00 

REQUEST FOR 

QUOTATION 2210801 0 0 0 100 100 2 0 0 0

GOODS M000003075 Scrubbing brushes

400

No 1                            400.00 

REQUEST FOR 

QUOTATION 2211103 14 14 2 100 100 1 0 0 0

GOODS M000003105

Gas Cylinder and Gas

4,000 ITEM 1                         4,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2210801 0 0 0 100 100 1 0 0 0

Goods M000003121 rat trap 1,000 no 1                         1,000.00 

request for 

Quotation 2211103 14 14 2 100 100 1 0 0 0



GOODS M000003129 Rubber stamping stamp pad ink 150 no. 82                      12,300.00 

Framework 

contract 2211101 14 14 2 100 100 22 20 20 20

Goods M000003132 Markers; Felt pens Packets 360 Each 50

                     18,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation

2211102 14 14 2 100 100 0 50 0 0

GOODS M000003132 Markers; Felt pens Packets

360

packet

156

                     56,160.00 

Request for 

quotation 2211101

14 14 2 100 100 39 39

39 39

GOODS M000003136 dust bin 150 no. 130                      19,500.00 

Framework 

contract 2211103 14 14 2 100 100 33 33 32 32

GOODS M000003148

Standard envelopes; Envelopes A4 Packets 1,850

no

2

                        3,700.00 

Request for 

quotation 2211101

14 14 2 100 100 2 0

0 0

Goods M000003174 Fluorescent lamps Batten

; 4 ft

800 Each 20

                     16,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation

2210101 14 14 2 100 100 20 0 0 0

Goods M000003179 Fluorescent lamps Batten

; 2 ft

600 Each 20

                     12,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation

2210101 14 14 2 100 100 20 0 0 0

GOODS M000003182 Biscuits(Assorted) 500 pkt 24                      12,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2210801 14 14 2 100 100 6 6 6 6

Goods

M000003243 Domestic drinking glasses; 16CL

Tumbler 1set 2,400 Each 10

                     24,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation

3110902 14 14 2 100

100 10 0 0 0

GOODS M000003248 Kitchen Knife

90

NO

1

                             90.00 

REQUEST FOR 

QUOTATION 3110902 14 14 2 100 100 0

1

0 0

Goods M000003282 Glow plugs; Heater plug 250 Each 10

                        2,500.00 

Request for 

Quotation

2210101 14 14 2 100 100 10 0 0 0

GOODS

M000092333

Dust bin 250 No 16

                        4,000.00 

Request for 

quotation
2211103

0 0 0 100 100 4 4 4 4

GOODS M000003358 Hand grinder 17,800 no 2                      35,600.00 

Request for 

quotation 2211006

14 14 2 100 100

2 0 0 0

Goods

M000003473 Domestic plates; Dinnar Plate Luminarc doz

2,600 Each 4

                     10,400.00 

Request for 

Quotation

3110902 14 14 2 100

100 4 0 0 0

Goods M000003477 Small Cushions 350 Each 45

                     15,750.00 

Request for 

Quotation

2211016 14 14 2 100 100 0 0 45 0

Goods M000003482 Domestic broiling pans; Big Sufurias 60ltr 750 Each 35

                     26,250.00 

Request for 

Quotation

3110902 14 14 2 100 100 35 0 0 0

GOODS M000003484

Scouring pads; Steel Wool 1doz 890

dozen

7

                        6,230.00 

Request for 

quotation 2211103

14 14 2 100 100 7 0

0 0

Goods M000003485 Iron sheet 3M blue Box profile gauge 28 1,400 Each 2,500

                3,500,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation

3110299 0 0 0 100 100 0 0 2500 0

GOODS M000003512 Hack saw frame 4,234 no 2                         8,468.00 

Request for 

quotation 2211006

14 14 2 100 100

2 0 0 0

GOODS M000003576 Hacksaw Blades 1doz 1,920 no 6                      11,520.00 

Request for 

quotation 2211006

14 14 2 100 100

6 0 0 0

GOODS M000003613 CARTRIDGE 400A 17,000 no 6                    102,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2211101 14 14 2 100 100 6 0 0 0

GOODS M000003615 CARTRIDGE 402A 19,250 no 8                    154,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2211101 14 14 2 100 100 8 0 0 0

GOODS M000003616 CARTRIDGE 403A 19,000 no 8                    152,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2211101 14 14 2 100 100 8 0 0 0

Goods

M000003646 Domestic coffee or tea cups; Branded cups and 

saucersDOZ
3,200 Each 6

                     19,200.00 

Request for 

Quotation

3110902 14 14 2 100

100 6 0 0 0

GOODS M000003648 Domestic plates; Side Plate

2,600

DOZ

1

                        2,600.00 

REQUEST FOR 

QUOTATION 3110902 14 14 2 100 100 1

0

0 0

GOODS M000003648 Side plates

500

No 6                         3,000.00 

REQUEST FOR 

QUOTATION 2210801 0 0 0 100 100 6 0 0 0

Goods M000003695 Brown pental pens Dozen 750 pcs 4                         3,000.00 

request for 

quotation 2211101 14 14 2 100 100 4 0 0 0

GOODS

M000003701

Ammonia paper 12,000 Dz 3

                     36,000.00 

Request for 

quotation

2211101 0 0 0 100 100 3 0 0 0

GOODS M000003706 Gumboats 1,200 No. 108                    129,600.00 

Request For 

Quotations 2211016 14 14 2 100 100 27 27 27 27

GOODS

M000003706

Gumboots 1,050 pair 31

                     32,550.00 

Request for 

quotation

2211103 0 0 0 100 100 31 0 0 0



GOODS M000003706 Riding gear 3,700 No 80                    296,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2211029 0 0 0 100 100 20 20 20 20

GOODS M000003712 scientific calculator fx82ms 1,500 No 4                         6,000.00 

Framework 

contract 2211101 14 14 2 100 100 4 0 0 0

GOODS M000003717 Toner CF 280A 8,500 No. 4                      34,000.00 

Request for 

quotation 2211102 14 14 2 100 100 4 0 0 0

Goods M000003757 Medical Drugs
1,200,172 NO 100

            120,017,160.00 

Direct 

procurement 
2211001

0 0 0 100 100 25 25 25 25

Goods M000003794 Tablet Computers; Ipad Air 70,000 Each 4

                   280,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation

3111002 14 14 2 100 100 4 0 0 0

Goods M000003795 wet Tissue 820 pkts 12                         9,840.00 

request for 

quotation 2211101 14 14 2 100 100 12 0 0 0

GOODS

M000003838

Vim 150 pcs 101

                     15,150.00 

Request for 

quotation

2211103 0 0 0 100 100 26 25 25 25

GOODS M000003867 Moth Balls 200 PKT 50                      10,000.00 

Request For 

Quotations 2211103 14 14 2 100 100 50 0 0 0

Goods M000003914 Anti Rabies Vaccine(PVCR) 1,000 no. 200                    200,000.00 

Request for 

quotation 2211026 0 0 0 100 100 50 50 50 50

Goods M000003915 Hepatitis B vaccine 200 no. 500                    100,000.00 

Request for 

quotation 2211026 0 0 0 100 100 125 125 125 125

Goods M000003916 Yellow Fever Vaccine 2,000 no. 100                    200,000.00 

Request for 

quotation 2211026 0 0 0 100 100 25 25 25 25

Goods M000003917 Anti Snake Venom 13,000 no. 20                    260,000.00 

Request for 

quotation 2211026 0 0 0 100 100 5 5 5 5

Goods M000003918 Typhoid vaccine 200 no. 100                      20,000.00 

Request for 

quotation 2211026 0 0 0 100 100 25 25 25 25

GOODS M000003921 CARTRIDGE, TONER;083A 8,500 No. 38                    323,000.00 

Request For 

Quotations 2211102 14 14 2 100 100 10 10 9 9

GOODS

M000003941 Toner 78 Colour 5,350 No 1

                        5,350.00 

Request for 

quotation 2211102 14 14 2

100 100 1

0 0

0

Goods M000003945 Desktop computer 80,000 No 2                    160,000.00 

request for 

Quotation 3111002 14 14 2 100 100 2 0 0 0

Goods M000003967 Still cameras 600,000 ksh 2                 1,200,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2211011 14 14 2 70 100 2 0 0 0

Goods M000004018 TOYOTA HIACE KDH212R -JEMDY WITHOUT AC 

(JAPAN)

8,400,000 Each 1

                8,400,000.00 

Direct Procure 

ment

3110701 14 14 2 100 100 1 0 0 0

GOODS M000004268 Gastrointestinal veterinary products; Dewormer 2,500 ltr 40                    100,000.00 

Request for 

quotation 2211003

14 14 2 100 100

10 10 10 10

GOODS M000004424 Laptop Bags 4,000 no. 8                      32,000.00 

Framework 

contract 2211102 14 14 2 100 100 8 0 0 0

Goods M000004453 DIGITAL CAMERA /FLASH 100,000 no 3                    300,000.00 

request for 

quotation 2211011 0 0 0 100 100 3 0 0 0

GOODS M000004490 Orthopedic Seat 35,000 No. 20                    700,000.00 

Request For 

Quotations 3111001 14 14 2 100 100 10 0 0 10

Goods M000004496 torches 450 no 5                         2,250.00 

request for 

quotation 2210505 0 0 0 100 100 5 0 0 0

GOODS M000004527 Laundry white bleach 20ltr 4,285 lts 1                         4,285.00 

Request for 

quotation 2211103

14 14 2 100 100

1 0 0 0

GOODS M000004528 Scouring Powder 500ml

180

no

10

                        1,800.00 

Request for 

quotation 2211103

14 14 2 100 100 10 0

0 0

GOODS M000004529 Portable screen 150,000 NO. 1                    150,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2210799 14 14 2 100 100 1 0 0 0

Goods M000004573 Nails 1kg 150 Each 2,000

                   300,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation

3110299 0 0 0 100 100 500 500 500 500

Goods M000004578 eyelets 500 packet 5                         2,500.00 

request for 

quotation 2211101 14 14 2 100 100 5 0 0 0

GOODS M000004595 Torch  for 2 Bateries 85 No. 50                         4,250.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2211101 14 14 2 100 100 14 12 12 12

GOODS

M000004596 Plastic Toolbox Medium 16inch 2,025 No 15

                     30,375.00 

Request for 

quotation 2211006 0 0 0

100 100 15

0 0

0

Goods
M000004613 Computer - Key Boards 700  pc 2

                        1,400.00 

Request for 

Quotation
3111002 14 14 2 100 100 2 0 0 0

Goods M000004622 eyelets pkt 260 box 11                         2,860.00 

request for 

quotation 2211101 14 14 2 100 100 11 0 0 0

GOODS M000004631

Document tray 1,500

NO 14                      21,000.00 

FRAMEWORK 

CONTRACT 2211101 14 14 2 100 100 14 0 0 0



GOODS M000004687 Soap; Hand wash, Liquid, Lime 250ml 300 no. 20                         6,000.00 

Framework 

contract 2211103 14 14 2 100 100 20 0 0 0

GOODS

M000004689 Suggestion Boxes 4 per ward in 6 wards in 3 sub - 

counties 

1,000

NO

24

                     24,000.00 

REQUEST FOR 

QUOTATION

3111001

0 0 0 100 100 6

6

6 6

GOODS

M000004693

Notebook computer power charger 2,500 No 1

                        2,500.00 

Request for 

quotation
2211102

0 0 0 100 100 1 0 0 0

GOODS M000004694 Laptop Bag 3,500 no. 20                      70,000.00 

request for 

quotation 2211102 0 0 0 100 100 5 5 5 5

Goods M000004727 Catridge toner hp 05A, 14,000 No 2                      28,000.00 Request for 

quotation

2211102 14 14 2 100 100 2 0 0 0

GOODS M000004753 Gel pens 0.7 mm-Black 950 Pkt 54                      51,300.00 

Framework 

contract 2211101 14 14 2 100 100 14 14 13 13

GOODS M000004754 Adhesive tape; Transparent, 2'' 58 no 5                            290.00 

Framework 

contract 2211101 14 14 2 100 100 5 0 0 0

GOODS M000004756 Manila file folder 70 No 100                         7,000.00 

Framework 

contract 2211101 14 14 2 100 100 100 0 0 0

GOODS M000004763  Tea cups sets

3,200

DOZ

1

                        3,200.00 

REQUEST FOR 

QUOTATION 3110902 14 14 2 100 100 1

0

0 0

GOODS M000004768 Office kitchenware or Utencils 59,040 Assorted 1                      59,040.00 

Request for 

quotation 3110902 14 14 2 100 100 1 0 0 0

Goods M000004768 Utensils/Kitchenware 15,000 NO. 1                      15,000.00 

request for 

Quotation 2210801 14 14 2 100 100 1 0 0 0

GOODS

M000004769

maintainance of communacation equipment 36,750 Ksh 2

                     73,500.00 

Request for 

quotation

2220212 0 0 0 100 100 2 0 0 0

Goods M000004781 Furniture set 757,000 Each 5

                3,785,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation

3111001 0 0 0 100 100 5 0 0 0

Goods M000004869 Blow Dryers 2,700 Each 10

                     27,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation

2211103 14 14 2 100 100 10 0 0 0

GOODS M00000499 Catridge toner 53A 10,000 No 13

                   130,000.00 

Request for 

quotation

2211102 0 0 0 100 100 13 0 0 0

GOODS M000005079 Hybrid seeds and other seed materials

427,179

Various

1

                   427,179.00 

Request for 

quotation 2211007

14 14 2 100 100 1 0

0 0

GOODS

M000005079

Supplies for production

60,000

Various

1

                     60,000.00 

Low value 

procurement

2211023

0

0

0

100 100 1

0 0 0

Goods M000005096 Food and ratives 40,000 Each 110

                4,400,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation

2221101 0 0 0 100 100 110 0 0 0

Goods
M000005152 Wrapping Roll 400 Box 12

                        4,800.00 

Request for 

Quotation
2210801 14 14 2 100 100 3 3 3 3

GOODS M000005345 S3 cards

20

No 100                         2,000.00 

REQUEST FOR 

QUOTATION 2211101 0 0 0 100 100 25 25 25 25

GOODS M00000539 Ruler 65 No 10                            650.00 

Framework 

contract 2211101 14 14 2 100 100 10 0 0 0

GOODS M000005401 CARTRIDGE, TONNER; 080 9,250 No. 16                    148,000.00 

Framework 

contract 2211102 14 14 2 100 100 4 4 4 4

GOODS M000005419 CARTRIDGE, TONER; 260A 28,000 no. 15                    420,000.00 

Framework 

contract 2211102 14 14 2 100 100 15 0 0 0

GOODS M000005419 CARTRIDGE, TONER; 260A 28,000 no. 8                    224,000.00 

Framework 

contract 2211102 14 14 2 100 100 8 0 0 0

GOODS M000005419 CARTRIDGE 260A 28,000 no 2                      56,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2211101 14 14 2 100 100 2 0 0 0

GOODS M000005420 CARTRIDGE, TONER; 261A 28,000 no. 10                    280,000.00 

Framework 

contract 2211102 14 14 2 100 100 10 0 0 0

GOODS M000005421 CARTRIDGE, TONER; 262A 28,000 no. 10                    280,000.00 

Framework 

contract 2211102 14 14 2 100 100 10 0 0 0

GOODS M000005422 CARTRIDGE, TONER; 263A 28,000 no. 10                    280,000.00 

Framework 

contract 2211102 14 14 2 100 100 10 0 0 0

Goods
M00000554 Sharpeners 25  Pcs 10

                           250.00 

Request for 

Quotation
2211101 14 14 2 100 100 10 0 0 0

GOODS M000005638 secretarial desk 65,000 No. 2                    130,000.00 

Request For 

Quotations 3111001 14 14 2 100 100 2 0 0 0

GOODS M000005642 Tricolor Print Catridge 932 (Black) 5,000 No 1                         5,000.00 

Framework 

contract 2211102 14 14 2 100 100 1 0 0 0

GOODS M000005643 Tricolor Print Catridge 933 (CMY SET OF 3) 5,700 No 10                      57,000.00 

Framework 

contract 2211102 14 14 2 100 100 10 0 0 0

GOODS M000005648 Tea Spoons 

60

N0

10

                           600.00 

REQUEST FOR 

QUOTATION 3110902 14 14 2 100 100 10

0

0 0



Goods M000005673 Digital audio amplifier 100,000 ksh 1                    100,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2211011 14 14 2 70 100 1 0 0 0

GOODS M000005702 VIRUS PROTECTION SOFT WARE;600USER LICENSE 3,500 NO 5                      17,500.00 

Request for 

quotation 2211102

14 14 2 100 100

5 0 0 0

GOODS M000005712 Disinfectant Liquid 20Ltrs 5,000 jerican 1                         5,000.00 

Request for 

quotation 2211103

14 14 2 100 100

1 0 0 0

Goods M000005751

Purchase of photocopiers 200,000 no 1

                   200,000.00 

Request for 

quotation

3111005

14 14 2 100 100

1 0 0 0

GOODS M000005770 CARTRIDGE, TONER; TK 475 10,000 no. 7                      70,000.00 

Contract 

Framework 2211102 14 14 2 100 100 7 0 0 0

Goods M000005788 Fungicides 13,000 NO. 10                    130,000.00 

Request for 

quotation 2211004 0 0 0 100 100 4 0 0 0

Goods M000005795 TONNER LAXMARK E250 BLACK 26,000 no 3                      78,000.00 

request for 

quotation 2211102 14 14 2 100 100 3 0 0 0

Goods M000005830

Fire "extinguishing agent; AFF CONCENTR ATE 20 

LTRS" JERICAN

21,000 Each 20                    420,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2211016 0 0 0

100

100 20 0 0 0

Goods M000005832

Fire extinguishers"; 9KG DRY CHEMICAL PRESSURE 

FIRE" EXTINGUISHER

33,000 Each 30                    990,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2211016 0 0 0

100

100 30 0 0 0

Goods M000005833

Fire hoses or Fire hoses or "nozzles; DELIVERY 

HOSES 25MM V665MM"  RUBBER

16,000 Each 10                    160,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2211016 0 0 0

100

100 10 0 0 0

Goods

M000005835 Hose fitting; FIXED TYPE HOSE REEL WITH CABINET

40,000 Each 4

                   160,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation

2211016

0 0 0

100

100 4 0 0 0

Goods M000005837 Hydraulic rescue equipment set 80,000 Each 4

                   320,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation

2211016 0 0 0 100 100 4 0 0 0

Goods M000005840

Fire Fire "extinguishing agent; CHEMICAL FOAM 

(20"LTRS JERICAN

7,000 Each 10                      70,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2211016 0 0 0

100

100 10 0 0 0

Goods
M000005842 Safety helmets; FIRE FIGHTING HELMETS

4,000 Each 100
                   400,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation

2211016

0 0 0

100
100 25 25 25 25

Goods M000005843 Safety boots; FIRE FIGHTING BOOTS 3,000 Each 60

                   180,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation

2211016

0 0 0

100 100 15 15 15 15

Goods M000005844

Fire breathing"apparatus;FIRE FIGHTING 

BREATHING"APPARATURS

6,800 Each 100                    680,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2211016 0 0 0

100

100 25 25 25 25

GOODS M000005949 Tents 6,700 NO. 7                      46,900.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2210799 14 14 2 100 100 7 0 0 0

GOODS M000006016 Glues, Liquid, 40g bottle 75 bottle 68                         5,100.00 

Framework 

contract 2211101 14 14 2 100 100 68 0 0 0

Goods M000006041 Toner CE313A 11,000 Each 28

                   308,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation

2210102 14 14 2 100 100 7 7 7 7

GOODS M000006042 CARTRIDGE 401A 25,500 no 4                    102,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2211101 14 14 2 100 100 4 0 0 0

Goods M000006042 Toner  CE 401A 25,500 No. 8                    204,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2211102 14 14 2 70 100 8 0 0 0

Goods M000006043 Toner CE 400A 26,000 No. 6                    156,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2211102 14 14 2 70 100 6 0 0 0

Goods M000006044 TONER CE  402A 26,000 No. 6                    156,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2211102 14 14 2 70 100 6 0 0 0

Goods M000006045 Toner CEA 403A 26,000 No. 6                    156,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2211102 14 14 2 70 100 6 0 0

Goods M000006066 Pilot shirts 1,000 Each 60

                     60,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation

2211016 14 14 2 100 100 60 0 0 0

GOODS M000006107 Rechargeable batteries ; laptop battery 4520s 5,000 No. 1                         5,000.00 

Request For 

Quotations 3111002 14 14 2 100 100 1 0 0 0

GOODS

M000006127

Box files 250 No 50

                     12,500.00 

Request for 

quotation

2211101 0 0 0 100 100 50 0 0 0



Goods M000006181 Microphones 40,000 No. 2                      80,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2211011 14 14 2 70 100 2 0 0 0

GOODS M000006199 Visitors Book 1,500 No 4                         6,000.00 

Framework 

contract 2211101 14 14 2 100 100 4 0 0 0

Goods M000006200 Minute Books 3,000 no 20                      60,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2211101 14 14 2 100 100 20 0 0 0

GOODS M000006201 Executive Diary 2018 1,500 No. 15                      22,500.00 

Framework 

contract 2211101 14 14 2 100 100 15 0 0 0

Goods M000006230 FIRE FIGHTING MASKS 2,400 Each 100

                   240,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation

2211016 14 14 2 100 100 40 0 0 0

Goods M000006342 Safety helmets; HELMET BOXER DCS 4,000 Each 60

                   240,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation

2211016 14 14 2 100 100 40 0 0 0

GOODS M000006365 dust bin 300 no. 4                         1,200.00 

Framework 

contract 2211103 14 14 2 100 100 4 0 0 0

GOODS M000006429 VISITORS CHAIR; OFICE FABRIC, ARM REST

5,500

NO 3                      16,500.00 

REQUEST FOR 

QUOTATION 3111001 0 0 0 100 100 3 0 0 0

GOODS M000006506 Onion skin paper;conqueror paper A4 3,000 Ream 30                      90,000.00 

Request For 

Quotations 2211101 14 14 2 100 100 30 0 0 0

Goods M000006521 Non Pharmaceuticals
52,000 NO

1,000               52,000,000.00 

Direct 

procurement 2211002 0 0 0 100 100 250 250 250 250

Goods M000006526 Medical Oxygen 10,000 NO. 20                    200,000.00 

Request for 

quotation 2211005 0 0 0 100 100 5 5 5 5

GOODS M000006542 Reference books; Library Books 20,000 Quarterly 4                      80,000.00 

Low value 

procurement 2211009 14 14 2 100 100 4 0 0 0

Goods
M000006547 Hard Disks - External 2TB 6,000  pc 3

                     18,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation
2211101 14 14 2 100 100 3 0 0 0

GOODS M000006811 Office table

26,450

NO 6                    158,700.00 

REQUEST FOR 

QUOTATION 3111001 0 0 0 100 100 6 0 0 0

GOODS M000006815 office chair 3,450 No 68                    234,600.00 

Request for 

Quotation 3111001 0 0 0 100 100 68 0 0 0

Goods M000007038 curios 5,000 no 1                         5,000.00 

request for 

quotation 2210505 0 0 0 100 100 1 0 0 0

Goods M000007039 milk 48,400 no 1                      48,400.00 

request for 

Quotation 2210801 14 14 2 100 100 1 0 0 0

GOODS M000007041 Vote books

200

No 4                            800.00 

REQUEST FOR 

QUOTATION 2211101 0 0 0 100 100 4 0 0 0

GOODS M000007051 toner 51A 15,000 no 2                      30,000.00 

Contract 

Framework 2211102 14 14 2 100 100 2 0 0 0

GOODS M000008067 Hard disk External 2TB 10,000 no 5                      50,000.00 

Framework 

contract 3111002 14 14 2 100 100 5 0 0 0

Goods
M000008071 HP catridge 210 A 15,000  pc 2

                     30,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation
2211102 14 14 2 100 100 2 0 0 0

Goods
M000008072 HP catridge 211 A 15,000  pc 2

                     30,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation
2211102 14 14 2 100 100 2 0 0 0

GOODS M000008073 Disinfectant Blocks 90 pcs 40                         3,600.00 

Request for 

quotation 2211103

14 14 2 100 100

40 0 0 0

Goods
M000008073 HP catridge 213 A 15,000  pc 2

                     30,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation
2211102 14 14 2 100 100 2 0 0 0

Goods
M000008074 HP catridge 214 A 15,000  pc 2

                     30,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation
2211102 14 14 2 100 100 2 0 0 0

GOODS M000008109 Toner Cartridge  CE230A 7,500 No. 8                      60,000.00 

Request For 

Quotations 2211102 14 14 2 100 100 8 0 0 0

Services M000008124 Residential rental and offices Non- Residential 7,953,514 ksh 1                 7,953,514.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2210603 0 0 0 100 100        7,953,514.00 0 0 0

GOODS M000008126 CHARCOAL 1,500 BAG 462                    693,000.00 

Request for 

quotation 2211202

14 14 2 100 100

115 115 115 115

GOODS M000008192 File fasteners 225 Pkt 120                      27,000.00 

Request For 

Quotations 2211101 14 14 2 100 100 30 30 30 30

GOODS M000008257 Tea Bags 300 no. 34                      10,200.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2210801 14 14 2 100 100 34 0 0 0

GOODS M000008258 Utensils 35,100 ITEM 1                      35,100.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2210801 14 14 2 100 100 1 0 0 0

GOODS

M000008281

Land control board register 1,000 pcs 10

                     10,000.00 

Request for 

quotation
2211101

0 0 0 100 100 10 0 0 0

GOODS M000008456 Paper clips-33mm-100Pcs 75 Pkt 75                         5,625.00 

Framework 

contract 2211101 14 14 2 100 100 75 0 0 0

GOODS M000008490 Folders; File folders printed 80 Pcs 1,000                      80,000.00 

Request For 

Quotations 2211101 14 14 2 100 100 250 250 250 250



SERVICES M0000093494 Water and sewerage 1,041,074 kshs 1                 1,041,074.00 

Direct 

Procurement 2210102 0 0 0 100 100 1,041,074 0 0 0

Goods M0000093940 gumboots 1,500 NO 10                      15,000.00 

request for 

Quotation 2211016 14 14 2 100 100 10 0 0 0

Goods
M000009560 Razor blade 100  Dozens 2

                           200.00 

Request for 

Quotation
2211101 14 14 2 100 100 2 0 0 0

GOODS M000009646 Handbags for receipt books 1,200 No. 100                    120,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2211016 14 14 2 100 100 100 0 0 0

GOODS

M000009648

education and library services 7,840 Ksh 1

                        7,840.00 

Request for 

quotation 2211009

0 0 0 100 100 1 0 0

Goods M000009672 sticky Memo Pads 500 PKTS 32                      16,000.00 

request for 

quotation 2211101 14 14 2 100 100 32 0 0 0

GOODS M000009695 Publishing and printing 1,625,000 ksh 4                 6,500,000.00 

Request For 

Quotations 2210502 14 14 2 100 100 4 0 0 0

GOODS M000009703  cash books 

433

No 6                         2,600.00 

REQUEST FOR 

QUOTATION 2211101 0 0 0 100 100 6 0 0 0

GOODS M000009718 Delivery Books 250 No. 55                      13,750.00 

Framework 

contract 2211101 14 14 2 100 100 55 0 0 0

Goods M000009724 Electrical line heaters;ELECTRIC KETTLE ELEMENT 13,000 no 3                      39,000.00 

request for 

quotation 210101 14 14 2 100 100 3 0 0 0

GOODS M000009839 Table Gas cooker  2 burners complete with 

universal regulator and hose pipe

10,000 No 1

                     10,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation

2210801 0 0 0

100

100 1

0 0 0

Goods M000009946 Digital Camcorder or video camera 700,000 ksh 1                    700,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2211011 14 14 2 70 100 1 0 0 0

GOODS M000009946 Video recorder 100,000 NO. 1                    100,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2210799 14 14 2 100 100 1 0 0 0

Goods

M000009969 Bottled water dispensers or accessories; DISPENSER 

SYSTEM
15,000 Each 10

                   150,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation

3110902 14 14 2 100

100 10 0 0 0

Goods M000009969 bottled water for dispensers 20l 800 no 20                      16,000.00 

request for 

quotation 2211101 14 14 2 100 100 20 0 0 0

GOODS M000010040 Oven 70,000 no 1                      70,000.00 

Request for 

quotation 3110902

14 14 2 100 100

1 0 0 0

Goods M000010055 Loudspeakers 125,000 No. 2                    250,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2211010 14 14 2 70 100 2 0 0 0

Goods M000010724 Box files 300 no 180                      54,000.00 

request for 

quotation 2211101 14 14 2 100 100 45 45 45 45

GOODS M000010725 Folders Spring Plastic 70 No 100                         7,000.00 

Framework 

contract 2211101 14 14 2 100 100 100 0 0 0

GOODS M000010726 Plastic spring files

100

No 610                      61,000.00 

REQUEST FOR 

QUOTATION 2211101 14 14 2 100 100 154 152 152 152

GOODS M000010729 Paper pads or notebooks; A4 side spiral pads 70 No 10                            700.00 

Framework 

contract 2211101 14 14 2 100 100 10 0 0 0

Goods M000010730

Notebooks; shorthand, A5 500 Dz 2

                        1,000.00 

Request for 

quotation

2211101

14 14 2 100 100

2 0 0 0

GOODS M000010759

supplies to production 10,000

Various

7

                     70,000.00 

Request for 

quotation 3111002

0 0 0 100 100 7 0

0 0

Goods M000010799

Stamp self inking urgent 2,600 Pcs 6

                     15,600.00 

Request for 

quotation

2211101

14 14 2 100 100

6 0 0 0

GOODS M000010854 Writing paper; SINGLE RULED PAPER A4 SIZE 450 Pcs 100                      45,000.00 

Request For 

Quotations 2211101 14 14 2 100 100 100 0 0 0

GOODS M000011006 Network cables 100 mtrs 45                         4,500.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2220210 14 14 2 100 100 45 0 0 0

GOODS M000011146 RAM 4,500 No. 15                      67,500.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2220210 14 14 2 100 100 15 0 0 0

Goods M000011347 kyocera 1800 tonner 14,500 no 20                    290,000.00 

request for 

quotation 2211102 14 14 2 100 100 20 0 0 0

Goods M000011363

Printer or facsimile toner; TONER KYOCERA TK 

825M - MAGENTA 9,500 no 10                      95,000.00 

request for 

quotation 2211102 14 14 2 100 100 10 0 0 0



Goods M000011405 Spiral Binding covers 500 pkt 40                      20,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2211101 14 14 2 100 100 10 10 10 10

GOODS M000011410 Diary A5 400 No 20                         8,000.00 

Framework 

contract 2211101 14 14 2 100 100 20 0 0 0

GOODS M000011436 Wite Out 170 Bottle 74                      12,580.00 

Framework 

contract 2211101 14 14 2 100 100 20 18 18 18

GOODS M000011513 Drinking Chocolate 300 no. 17                         5,100.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2210801 14 14 2 100 100 17 0 0 0

Goods M000011533

Curtains per sq meter 4,650 Pcs 50

                   232,500.00 

Request for 

quotation

2211023

0 0 0 100 100

50 0 0 0

GOODS M000011535 Tea sieves

20

NO

2

                             40.00 

REQUEST FOR 

QUOTATION 3110902 14 14 2 100 100 2

0

0 0

GOODS M000011538 Medium sufuria

525

NO

1

                           525.00 

REQUEST FOR 

QUOTATION 3110902 14 14 2 100 100 1

0

0 0

GOODS M000011538 Sufurias

700

No 2                         1,400.00 

REQUEST FOR 

QUOTATION 2210802 0 0 0 100 100 2 0 0 0

GOODS M000011539 Large Sufuria

750

NO

1

                           750.00 

REQUEST FOR 

QUOTATION 3110902 14 14 2 100 100 1

0

0 0

Goods M000011586 hats 300 no 10                         3,000.00 

request for 

quotation 2210505 0 0 0 100 100 10 0 0 0

GOODS M000011681 show attendant tickets 150 no 99                      14,850.00 

Direct 

Procurement 2210505 0 0 0

100 100

99 0 0 0

Goods
M000011691 Yellow stickers - Small 60  Pcs  5

                           300.00 

Request for 

Quotation
2211101 14 14 2 100 100 5 0 0 0

Goods
M000011692 Yellow stickers - big 120  Pcs 5

                           600.00 

Request for 

Quotation
2211101 14 14 2 100 100 5 0 0 0

GOODS M000012358 MEKO- 6KGS

5,500

NO

1

                        5,500.00 

REQUEST FOR 

QUOTATION 3110902 14 14 2 100 100 1

0

0 0

Goods M000012378 Automobile cars 3,729,477
pc 1

                3,729,477.00 

 Request for 

Quotation 
3111007 14 14 2 100 100 1 0 0 0

Goods M000012812 Photocopier toner 13,500 no 22                    297,000.00 

request for 

quatation 2220210 14 14 2 100 100
22 0 0 0

GOODS M000012826

Executive Diary 2,500

NO 11                      27,500.00 

FRAMEWORK 

CONTRACT 2211101 14 14 2 100 100 11 0 0 0

GOODS M000012846 Wooden pencils; Pencil 2HB 650 Packet 4                         2,600.00 

Request for 

quotation 2211101

14 14 2 100 100

4 0 0 0

Goods M000012847 Book Mark 100 no 1,000                    100,000.00 

request for 

quotation 3111002 0 0 0 100 100 25 25 25 25

Goods M000012875 DUST COATS 1,500 NO 30                      45,000.00 

request for 

Quotation 2211016 14 14 2 100 100 30 0 0 0

Goods M000012886 Air Freshener 250 no 108                      27,000.00 

request for 

quotation 2211103 14 14 2 100 100 27 27 27 27

Goods
M000012958 sign here stickers 520

 Dozens 
5

                        2,600.00 

Request for 

Quotation
2211101 14 14 2 100 100 5 0 0 0

GOODS M000012965 Flags or accessories; NATIONAL FLAGS & ROPE 10,000 No 4

                     40,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation

2210504 0 0 0

100

100 4

0 0 0

Goods M00001297 1 Lockers;Desk Locks 2,000 Each 6

                     12,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation

3111001 0 0 0 100 100 6 0 0 0

Goods M000013102 DISH CLOTH 300 no 12                         3,600.00 

request for 

Quotation 2211103 14 14 2 100 100 6 6 0 0

Goods M000013103 DISH RACK 900 NO 1                            900.00 

request for 

Quotation 2211103 14 14 2 100 100 1 0 0 0

Goods M000013123 Maintainance of buildings and St -Non Residential 100,000 No 1                    100,000.00 

request for 

Quotation

2220205 14 14 2 100 100 100000 0 0 0

GOODS M000013128 travelling local 50,000 no 1                      50,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2210401 0
0

0 100 100 1 0 0 0

GOODS M000013128 travelling local 150,000 no 1                    150,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2210301 0
0

0 100 100 1 0 0 0

GOODS M000013192

Work station 7-way 91,500

NO 1                      91,500.00 

REQUEST FOR 

QUOTATION 3111001 0 0 0 100 100 1 0 0 0

GOODS M000013197 Thermos Flask 1,000 no. 10                      10,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2210801 14 14 2 100 100 8 0 0 0

GOODS M000013197 thermos flask 1.8LTS

850

NO

4

                        3,400.00 

REQUEST FOR 

QUOTATION 3110902 14 14 2 100 100 4

0

0 0

Goods M000013197 THERMOS 1,200 no 2                         2,400.00 

request for 

quotation 2210505 0 0 0 100 100 2 0 0 0



Goods M000013202 Photocopier LBP 3460 70,000 No. 1                      70,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2211102 14 14 2 70 100 1 0 0 0

GOODS M000013209 Purchase of staff uniforms 106,250 kshs 8                    850,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2211016 0 0 0 100 100 8 0 0 0

GOODS M000013279 Domestic coffee makers 20,000 No. 3                      60,000.00 

Request For 

Quotations 3110902 14 14 2 100 100 3 0 0 0

Goods M000013299

Tonner HP color 

laserjet(263am,264ay,265ac,266ak) 7,000 ksh 8                      56,000.00 

request for 

quotation 2211102 0 0 0 100 100 8 0 0 0

GOODS M000013307 Desktop computers 90,000 NO. 13                 1,170,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2210799 14 14 2 100 100 13 0 0 0

Goods M000013307 Desk top computer 55,000 ksh 2                    110,000.00 

request for 

quotation 3111002 0 0 0 100 100 2 0 0 0

GOODS M000013324 Mobile phones-Kaduda 1,500 No. 7                      10,500.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2210201 14 14 2 100 100 7 0 0 0

GOODS M000013586 Chocolate

1,000

No 3                         3,000.00 

REQUEST FOR 

QUOTATION 2210801 0 0 0 100 100 3 0 0 0

GOODS M000013589 Bar Soap

200

Bar 12                         2,400.00 

REQUEST FOR 

QUOTATION 2211103 14 14 2 100 100 12 0 0 0

GOODS M000013590 Dettol

1,000

Litres 1                         1,000.00 

REQUEST FOR 

QUOTATION 2211103 14 14 2 100 100 1 0 0 0

GOODS M000013607 Store ledgers 650 No. 47                      30,550.00 

Framework 

contract 2211101 14 14 2 100 100 47 0 0 0

GOODS M000030134 Tooth Picks 85 pkts 30                         2,550.00 

Request for 

quotation 2211103

14 14 2 100 100

30 0 0 0

Services M000030205

Travel Costs(Airlines,Bus, Railway 

MilleageAllowancesetc)             300,000 318,600 ksh 1                    318,600.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2210302 0 0 0 100 100 318,600 0 0 0

Goods M000030737

Catridge Toner 310A 9,000 No 1

                        9,000.00 

Request for 

quotation

2211102

14 14 2 100 100

1 0 0 0

Goods M000030738 Photocopier toner; CE 311A    Cyan 9,500 Each 12

                   114,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation

2210102 14 14 2 100 100 3 3 3 3

Goods M000030739

Catridge Toner 312A 9,000 No 1

                        9,000.00 

Request for 

quotation

2211102

14 14 2 100 100

1 1 0 0

Goods M000030956

Toilet tissue 1,200 Bail 400

                   480,000.00 

Request for 

quotation

2211103

14 14 2 100 100

50 50 50 50

GOODS M000030982 T-Shirt, Standard,Branded 1,300 No 100                    130,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2211016 14 14 2 100 100 25 25 25 25

GOODS M000031291 High back executive chairs 26,000 NO. 18                    468,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2210799 0 0 0 100 100 5 5 4 4

GOODS M00003475 show stickers 3,500 no 16                      56,000.00 

Direct 

Procurement 2210505 0 0 0

100 100

16 0 0 0

Goods
M00006370 microsoft office licences 21,874 pc 5

                   109,370.00 

 Request for 

Quotation 
2211101 14 14 2 100 100 5 0 0 0

Goods M000090982

sundry items(eg airport tax, taxis etc) 200,000 no 1

                   200,000.00 

Request for 

quotation

2210304

14 14 2 100 100

1 0 0 0

GOODS M000091019 LX Ribbon-350, 300+11 2,500 No. 8                      20,000.00 

Framework 

contract 2211102 14 14 2 100 100 8 0 0 0

SERVICES M000091279 Catering Services 835,440 ksh 1                    835,440.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2210801 14 14 2 100 100           835,440.00 0 0 0

GOODS M000091489 FLASH DISKS 8GB

1,700

NO 10                      17,000.00 

REQUEST FOR 

QUOTATION 2211102 14 14 2 100 100 3 3 3 1

Goods M000091527

Protective clothes(Gum boots,safari boots,dust 

coat,gloves,jungle jacket,sleeping bag 8,106 ksh 6                      48,633.00 

request for 

quotation 3111002 0 0 0 100 100 2 2 2 0

GOODS M000091534 Digital cameras 50,000 NO. 2                    100,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2210799 14 14 2 100 100 2 0 0 0

Goods M000091534 Camera 90,000 no 1                      90,000.00 

request for 

quotation 3111002 0 0 0 100 100 1 0 0 0



GOODS M000091536

Personal Computer 4th Generation Intel core 

i7,windows  7 pro.memory of 6GB ,1000 GB Hard 

drive 138,927 no 1                    138,927.00 

request for 

quotation 3111002 0 0 0

100 100

1 0 0 0

GOODS M000091743  LOUNGE CHAIRS

28,000

NO 1                      28,000.00 

REQUEST FOR 

QUOTATION 3111001 0 0 0 100 100 0 1 0 0

Goods M000091846

Lazerjet Pro 200 Color MFP M276n;black 131A-

CF210A 15,000 pcs 16                    240,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2211102 14 14 2 100 100 4 4 4 4

Goods M000091847

Lazerjet Pro 200 Color MFP M276n;cyan 131A-

CF211A 15,000 pcs 12                    180,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2211102 14 14 2 100 100 3 3 3 3

Goods M000091848

Lazerjet Pro 200 Color MFP M276n;magenta 131A-

CF213A 15,000 pcs 12                    180,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2211102 14 14 2 100 100 3 3 3 3

Goods M000091849

Lazerjet Pro 200 Color MFP M276n;yellow 131A-

CF212A 15,000 pcs 8                    120,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2211102 14 14 2 100 100 2 2 2 2

Goods M000092195 binoculars(niko 8*25 trabrazer atb ) 50,000 no 2                    100,000.00 

request for 

quotation 3111002 0 0 0 100 100 2 0 0 0

Goods M000092242 Super brite green pack of 12 pcs 360 Each 108

                     38,880.00 

Request for 

Quotation

2211103 14 14 2 100 100 27 27 27 27

GOODS M000092242 Super brite green pack of 12 pcs

360

NO 2                            720.00 

REQUEST FOR 

QUOTATION 2211103 14 14 2 100 100 2 0 0 0

GOODS M000092244 Steelwool

100

Rolls 4                            400.00 

REQUEST FOR 

QUOTATION 2211103 14 14 2 100 100 4 0 0 0

Goods M000092333

Dust bin 250 No 10

                        2,500.00 

Request for 

quotation

3111001

14 14 2 100 100

5 5 0 0

Goods M000092334

Executive desk 60,000 No 4

                   240,000.00 

Request for 

quotation

3111001

14 14 2 100 100

4 0 0 0

GOODS M000092337

Executive Book shelf 70,000

NO 1                      70,000.00 

REQUEST FOR 

QUOTATION 3111001 0 0 0 100 100 1 0 0 0

GOODS M000092351 Visitors chairs 50,000 no 13                    650,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 3111001 0 0 0 100 100 13 0 0 0

GOODS M000092357

FIREPROOF CABINET 170,000

NO 1                    170,000.00 

REQUEST FOR 

QUOTATION 3111001 0 0 0 100 100 1 0 0 0

Goods M000092358

Filing cabinets; metal , 4 drawer 24,000 No 16

                   384,000.00 

Request for 

quotation

3111001

14 14 2 100 100

8 8 0 0

GOODS

M000092441

Markers; pens-Stedler 520 Pkt 58

                     30,160.00 

Request for 

quotation

2211101 0 0 0 100 100 12 14 14 14

Goods M000092443

Highlighter 150 No 20

                        3,000.00 

Request for 

quotation

2211101

14 14 2 100 100

5 5 5 5

GOODS M000092602 Saucers

300

No 6                         1,800.00 

REQUEST FOR 

QUOTATION 2210802 0 0 0 100 100 6 0 0 0

GOODS M000093090 CARTRIDGE, TONNER; 26A 10,000 No. 20                    200,000.00 

Framework 

contract 2211102 14 14 2 100 100 5 5 5 5

GOODS M000093167 Door mats 600 No 3                         1,800.00 

Framework 

contract 2211103 14 14 2 100 100 3 0 0 0

GOODS M000093227 HP Colour  laserjet toner CE310A 13,000 No 6                      78,000.00 

Framework 

contract 2211102 14 14 2 100 100 6 0 0 0

GOODS M000093457 Highlighters 500 pkt 49                      24,500.00 

Framework 

contract 2211101 14 14 2 100 100 13 12 12 12

GOODS M000093723

Printer or facsimile toner; Toner Cartridge Tricolour 

HP 650 Black 3,000 No 1                         3,000.00 

Framework 

contract 2211102 14 14 2 100 100 1 0 0 0

GOODS M000093724

Printer or facsimile toner; Toner Cartridge Tricolour 

HP 650 colour 2,860 No 3                         8,580.00 

Framework 

contract 2211102 14 14 2 100 100 3 0 0 0

GOODS M000093741 Desks; Work Stations 140,289 NO. 1                    140,289.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2210799 0 0 0 100 100 1 0 0 0



Goods M000093869 Radio communication gadjet 15,000 ksh 10                    150,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2210201 14 14 2 100 100 10 0 0 0

GOODS

M000093901

Hire of facilities and equipments 70,000 Ksh 5

                   350,000.00 

Request for 

quotation

2210704 0 0 0 100 100 2 1 1 1

GOODS M000093917 Hand gloves 200 Pairs 10                         2,000.00 

Request For 

Quotations 2211103 14 14 2 100 100 10 0 0 0

GOODS M000093956 Gumboots 1,000 no. 36                      36,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2211103 14 14 2 100 100 9 9 9 9

Goods M000093958 OVERALL 2,500 NO 8                      20,000.00 

request for 

Quotation 2211016 14 14 2 100 100 4 4 0 0

Goods M000093960 INDUSTRIAL BOOT 4,200 NO 25                    105,000.00 

request for 

Quotation 2211016 14 14 2 100 100 10 5 5 5

Goods M000093963 helmet with torch 3,000 ksh 3                         9,000.00 

request for 

quotation 2211102 0 0 0 100 100 3 0 0 0

GOODS M000094158 Antivirus Software 40,500 No. 1                      40,500.00 

request for 

Quotation 2211102 14 14 2 100 100 1 0 0 0

GOODS M000094158 Antivirus 

2,500

No. 8                      20,000.00 

REQUEST FOR 

QUOTATION 2210101 14 14 2 100 100 2 2 2 2

GOODS M000094196 Food and Rations                   5,000,000 Various 1                 5,000,000.00 

Request for 

quotation 2211015

0 0 0 100 100

1 0 0 0

GOODS M000094305 Projector 180,000 N0 3                    540,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2210799 14 14 2 100 100 3 0 0 0

Services M000094364 Transfer to other government agencies 2,000,000 ksh 1                 2,000,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2640599 0 0 0 100 100 2,000,000 0 0 0

GOODS

M000094382

Publishing and printing 367,500 Ksh 1

                   367,500.00 

Request for 

quotation

2210502 0 0 0 100 100 1 0 0 0

GOODS

M000094467

Epson toner M200 14,000 No 1

                     14,000.00 

Request for 

quotation

2211102 0 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 0

GOODS M000094502 PAGE MARKER STICKERS 120 No 50                         6,000.00 

Framework 

contract 2211101 14 14 2 100 100 50 0 0 0

GOODS M000094547 WORK TICKET 600 Booklet 5                         3,000.00 

Direct 

procurement 2211101 0 0 0 100 100 5 0 0 0

GOODS M000094549 Detailed Order 55 No 30                         1,650.00 

Direct 

procurement 2211101 0 0 0 100 100 30 0 0 0

Services M000094743 Contracted services,expression of interest (EOLs) 2,990,000 ksh 1                 2,990,000.00 open tender 2211311 0 0 0 100 100 2,990,000 0 0 0

Services M000094755 construction of building 12,197,292 ksh 1               12,197,292.00 open tender 3110299 0 0 0 100 100 12,197,292 0 0 0

GOODS M000094870 Agricultural materials supplies and small equipment

120,000

Various

1

                   120,000.00 

Request for 

quotation 2211023

0 0 0 100 100 1

0 0 0

GOODS M000094870 Agricultural materials supplies and small equipment 885,026 Various 1                    885,026.00 

Request for 

quotation 2211007

14 14 2 100 100

1 0 0 0

Goods M000094871 Laboratory materials, supplies and small equipment

14,480,000 NO. 1

              14,180,000.00 

Request for 

quotation

2211008

0 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 0

Goods M000094914 Navy blue linen 1,000 psc 2,000                 2,000,000.00 

request for 

quatation 2220205 0 0 0 100 100
500 500 500 500

Goods M000094931 Yellow linen 1,000 psc 2000                 2,000,000.00 

request for 

quatation 2211021 0 0 0 100 100
500 500 500 500

Goods M000094932 Maroon Linen 1,000 psc 2,000                 2,000,000.00 

request for 

quatation 2211021 0 0 0 100 100
500 500 500 500

GOODS M000095152 Dust bin-Plastic 200 No. 15                         3,000.00 

Framework 

contract 2211103 14 14 2 100 100 4 4 4 3

Goods M000095236 Automobile Tyres 265/70 R16 25,000 No 16                    400,000.00 

request for 

quatation 2220101 0 0 0 100 100 4 4 4 4

Goods M000095237 Automobile Tyres 265/70 R17 30,000 NO. 18                    540,000.00 

request for 

quatation 2220101 14 14 2 100 100 10 20 20 20

Goods M000095595 basin 250 no 2                            500.00 

request for 

Quotation 2211103 14 14 2 100 100 2 0 0 0



Goods M000095661

Carestream X-Ray Film Size 18 X 25 Cm(Box Of 

125Film) 40,000 no 10                    400,000.00 OPEN TENDER 2211028 0 0 0 100 100 2 3 3 2

Goods M000095662 X-Ray Films 8 X 10" (Pack Of 100) 25,000 no 20                    500,000.00 OPEN TENDER 2211028 0 0 0 100 100 5 5 5 5

Goods M000095663 Ultra Sound Gel (5Lt Pk) 2,000 no 75                    150,000.00 OPEN TENDER 2211028 0 0 0 100 100 20 20 20 15

Goods M000095664 Envelopes(25X32Cm) Small 200 no 500                    100,000.00 OPEN TENDER 2211028 0 0 0 100 100 125 125 125 125

Goods M000095667 Ultra Sound Thermal Paper 1,500 no 100                    150,000.00 OPEN TENDER 2211028 0 0 0 100 100 25 25 25 25

Goods M000095668 Ultra Sound Gel(Box Of 100Film) 3,000 no 15                      45,000.00 OPEN TENDER 2211028 0 0 0 100 100 4 4 4 3

Goods M000095669 Mri Films 35 X 3 Cm 30,000 no 10                    300,000.00 OPEN TENDER 2211028 0 0 0 100 100 2 3 3 2

Goods M000095670 X-Ray Envelopes 25 X 32 Cm 200 no 400                      80,000.00 OPEN TENDER 2211028 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100

Goods M000095671 X-Ray Envelopes 44 X 36 Cm 250 no 300                      75,000.00 OPEN TENDER 2211028 0 0 0 100 100 75 75 75 75

Goods M000095674

Carestream X-Ray Film Size 18 X 30 Cm (Box Of 125 

Films) 40,000 no 5                    200,000.00 OPEN TENDER 2211028 0 0 0 100 100 5 0 0 0

GOODS M000095683 purchase of uniforms and clothing - Staff 800,000 ksh 1                    800,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2211016 0 0 0 100 100 1 0 0 0

GOODS M000095768 Audit software 2,700,000 NO. 1                 2,700,000.00 Open Tender 2210799 0 0 0 100 100 1 0 0 0

GOODS M000095773 Sufuria lids

250

No

2

                           500.00 

REQUEST FOR 

QUOTATION 3110902 14 14 2 100 100 2

0

0 0

GOODS M000095850 MODEM-Safaricom 4,500 No. 3                      13,500.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2210201 14 14 2 100 100 3 0 0 0

GOODS M000095850 4G Modem 1,500 No. 2                         3,000.00 

Request For 

Quotations 3111002 14 14 2 100 100 2 0 0 0

GOODS M000096015 Laserjet; Colour Printer 120,000 NO. 4                    480,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2210799 14 14 2 100 100 4 0 0 0

GOODS M000096017 Workstation 200,000 no 11                 2,200,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 3111001 0 0 0 100 100 4 3 3 3

Goods M000096075 HP TONER 53A 14,000 NO 1                      14,000.00 

request for 

Quotation 2211102 14 14 14 100 100 1 0 0 0

GOODS M000096078 Stamp Pad Ink 265 bottle 46                      12,190.00 

Framework 

contract 2211101 14 14 2 100 100 12 12 11 11

GOODS M000096440

Executive table 2.4m Long Executive Director?s 

Desk, Fixed side extension and drawers, High Gloss 

Finish, L2400 x W2000 x H750mm

60,000

NO 1                      60,000.00 

REQUEST FOR 

QUOTATION 3111001 0 0 0 100 100 1 0 0 0

Goods M000096442 Purchase of Office Furniture &General Equipment 400,000 no 1                    400,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 3111000 0 0 0 100 100 1 0 0 0

Goods M000096447 Purchase of Office Furniture & Fittings 400,000 no 1                    400,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 3111001 0 0 0 100 100 1 0 0 0

GOODS M000096467 Jik 

500

Litres 5                         2,500.00 

REQUEST FOR 

QUOTATION 2211103 14 14 2 100 100 5 0 0 0

services S000000010 Cleaning Services

105,000

Kshs 1                    105,000.00 

REQUEST FOR 

QUOTATION 2211103 14 14 2 100 100 105000 0 4 0

services S000000014

Pay, Fee; Subscription, Daily Newspapers / 

Magazines 60

No. 7,424

                   445,440.00 

Request for 

quotation 2210503 14 14 2 100 100

1856

1856 1856 1856

services S000000019 Digital printing; Brochures, 

57,250

NO

1

                     57,250.00 

REQUEST FOR 

QUOTATION 2210599 14 14 2 100 100

57,250 0

0 0

services S000000019 Pamplets

10,000

No 1                      10,000.00 

REQUEST FOR 

QUOTATION 2210504 14 14 2 100 100

10,000

0 0 0

Services S000000022 Commercial airplane travel; Domestic 6,309,000 ksh 1                 6,309,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2210301 0 0 0 100 100 6,309,000 0 0 0



SERVICE

S000000022

travel costs 467,500 Ksh 1

                   467,500.00 

request for 

quotation

2210401 0 0 0 100 100 467500 0 0 1

Services S000000023

Commercial "airplane travel; Foreign, Business" 

Class

11,395,356 Ksh 1               11,395,356.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2210301 0 0 0

100

100 11395356 0 0 80900

services S000000024 Maintenance of plant machinery and equipments 640,000 Ksh 1                    640,000.00 

Request for 

quotation 2220201

14 14 2 100 100

640000 0 0 0

Services S000000028 Commercial airplane travel; Foreign, economy class 500,000 ksh 1                    500,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2210404 0 0 0 100 100 500,000 0 0 0

Services S00000003 Catering Services 400,000 Each 1

                   400,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation

2210802 14 14 2 100 100 400000 0 0 0

Services S000000030 Hotel; Accomodation 1,731,660 ksh 1                 1,731,660.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2210802 0 0 0 100 100 1,731,660 0 0 0

SERVICES S000000031 Training services 3,900,000 ksh 1                 3,900,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2210799 0 0 0 100 100 3,900,000 0 0 0

Services S000000031 Training Expenses 1,933,333 ksh 1                 1,933,333.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2210700 0 0 0 100 100 1,933,333 0 0 0

Services S000000033 Repair and Servicing of Copiers WAKIO DP 3030 515,000 ksh 1                    515,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2220210 14 14 2 70 100 515,000 0 0 0

Services S000000034 Building cleaning services 495,540 Each 1

                   495,540.00 

Request for 

Quotation

3111001 14 14 2 100 100 495540 0 0 0

Services S000000035 Interior design or decorating; Office Alterations 200,000 ksh 1                    200,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2220210 0 0 0 100 100 200,000 0 0 0

Services S000000037 Information technology consultation services 209,518 ksh 1                    209,518.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2220212 0 0 0 100 100 209,518 0 0 0

Services S000000039 Catering Services 7,363,528 Each 1

                7,363,528.00 

Request for 

Quotation

2210801 14 14 2 100 100 7363528 0 0 0

SERVICE S000000039 Catering Services 1,491,250 NO 1                 1,491,250.00 

request for 

quotation 2210800 0
0

0 100 100 1491250 0 0 0

Services

S000000042 Board Committees,confrence and seminars 1,070,000  ksh 1

                1,070,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation
2210802 0 0 0 100 100

       1,070,000.00 

0 0 0

Services S000000043 Painting services 200,000 Ksh 1

                   200,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation

2210504 14 14 2 100 100 200000 0 0 0

SERVICE S000000044 Courier/Parcel Services 28,268 No 1                      28,268.00 

Direct 

Procurement 2210203 0 0 0 100 0 28268 0 0 0

Services S0000000492 Medical Insurance 103,948,350 ksh 1             103,948,350.00 open tender 2210910 0 0 0 100 100 103,948,350 0 0 0

services

S000000050 Digital printing Banners(2 highway, 2 roll-ups) 112,000 NO 1

                   112,000.00 

REQUEST FOR 

QUOTATION

2210599

14 14 2 100 100 112000

0

0 0

services S000000051 Digital printing; Posters

80 NO 650

                     52,000.00 

REQUEST FOR 

QUOTATION 2210599 14 14 2 100 100 163

163

162 162

services S000000060 Advertising, awareness and publicity 1,730,000

Ksh 1

                1,730,000.00 

Request for 

quotation 2210504 14 14 2 100 100

1730000

0 0 0

Services S000000066 Board ,confrences and seminars 7,794,361 ksh 1                 7,794,361.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2210802 0 0 0 100 100 7,794,361 0 0 0

SERVICES S000000068 Advertising ,Awareness and Publicity campaigns 3,095,000 ksh 1                      3,095,000 

Request for 

Quotation 2210504 0 0 0 100 100 3,095,000 0 0 0

Services S000000069 Vehicle parking services 500,000 ksh 1                    500,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2220101 0 0 0 100 100 500,000 0 0 0

Services S000000071

Catering services; Assorted Lunches, drinks and 

snacks 8,247,154 ksh 1                 8,247,154.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2210801 0 0 0 100 100 8,247,154 0 0 0



Services

S000000077 General office equipment maintenance and 

servicing
800,000 Each 1

                   800,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation

2211204 14 14 2 100

100

800000

0 0 0

Services S000000077 Routine Maintenance and other Assets 450,000 ksh 1                    450,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2220200 0 0 0 100 100 450,000 0 0

SERVICES S000000077

Maintenance of Equipments, Generator, booths 

repair 50,000 ksh 1                      50,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2220201 0 0 0 100 100 50000 0 0 0

Services S000000077

maintainance of communication equipment 100,000 no 1

                   100,000.00 

Request for 

quotation

2220212

14 14 2 100 100

100000 0 0 0

SERVICE S000000081

Garbage collection or destruction or processing or 

disposal 3,180 Item 1                         3,180.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2210106 40 40 20 100 100 3180 0 0 0

Services S000000082 contracted professional service 5,500,000 ksh 1                 5,500,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2211310 0 0 0 100 100 5,500,000 0 0 0

SERVICE

S000000082

Security operation 15,000 Ksh 1

                     15,000.00 

Request for 

quotation/Open 

tender 2211313

0 0 0 100 100 15000 0 0 0

services S000000082 Security Guard services 2,136,264 Ksh 1                 2,136,264.00 

request for 

quotation 2211305 14 14 2 100 100 2136264 0 0 0

Services S0000000868 Medical expenses - Ex- Gratia 2,200,000 Ksh 1                 2,200,000.00 open tender 2110403 0 0 0 100 100 2,200,000 0 0 0

services S000000087 Catering services; Comprehensive 306,705 Ksh 1                    306,705.00 

Request for 

quotation 2210801 14 14 2 100 100 306705 0 0 0

Services S000000093 Catering services; per plate 14,500,000 ksh 1               14,500,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2210801 0 0 0 100 100 14,500,000 0 0 0

Services

S000000099 Motor vehicles parts or accessories manufacture/ 

supply services
25,817,018 Each 1

              25,817,018.00 

Request for 

Quotation

2220101

0 0 0

100

100

25817018

0 0 0

SERVICES S000000100 Gas Refilling 200,000 ksh 1                    200,000.00 Open Tender 2211204 0 0 0 100 100 200,000 0 0 0

SERVICE S000000100 Maintenance of plant and machinery 100,000 Ksh 1                    100,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2220201 OPEN OPEN OPEN 100 100 100000 0 0 0

Services S000000102 Refurbishment of offices (external) 665,908 ksh 1                    665,908.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2220205 0 0 0 100 100 665,908 0 0 0

SERVICE

S000000102

Maintainance of buildings and stations-residential 325,092 Ksh 1

                   325,092.00 

request for 

quotation

2220204 0 0 0 100 100 325092 0 0 0

Services S000000102

maintenance of plant,machinery and equipment 

(including lifts)

25,817,399 Ksh 1

              25,817,399.00 

Request for 

quotation

2220201

14 14 2 100 100

25,817,399 0 0 0

SERVICE S000000105 Purchase of /production of photographic and audio 

visual material

110,000 ksh 1

                   110,000.00 

Request for 

quotation/Open 

tender

2211011 0 0 0 100 100 110000 0 0 1

Services S000000112

Internet related services STIM 0134200 coorporate 

internet services 1,375,459 ksh 1                 1,375,459.00 

Direct 

Procurement 2210202 0 0 0 100 100 1,375,459 0 0 0

Services S000000122 Computer servers; SQL Server Licence 100,000 ksh 1                    100,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2211102 14 14 2 70 100 100,000 0 0 0

Services S000000125 Hire of equipment and machinery 980,000 ksh 1                    980,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2210606 0 0 0 100 100 980,000 0 0 0

Services S000000126 Newspaper advertising 1/8 Black and White 8,442,010 ksh 1                 8,442,010.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2210504 0 0 0 100 100 8,442,010 0 0 0

Services S000000134 Computer servers; Mail Server Configuration 125,000 ksh 1                    125,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2220210 14 14 2 70 100 125,000 0 0 0



SERVICES S000000127 Contracted Guards and Cleaning Services 900,000 ksh 1                    900,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2211305 0 0 0 100 100 900,000 0 0 0

Services S000000129 Newspaper advertising 1/2 Black and White 7,309,518 Each 1

                7,309,518.00 

Request for 

Quotation

2210203 14 14 2 100 100 7309518 0 0 0

Services S000000130 Electricity 206,667 ksh 1                    206,667.00 

Direct 

Procurement 2210101 0 0 0 100 100 206,667 0 0

Service S000000130 courier and postage services 84,704 NO 1                      84,704.00 

DIRECT 

PROCUREMENT 2210203 0 0 0 100 100 84704 0 0 0

SERVICE

S000000133

maintenace of computer, softwares and networks 157,500 No 1

                   157,500.00 

Request for 

quotation

2220210 0 0 0 100 100 157500 0 0 0

Service S000000136 Events management; Events and Decorations 300,000 Ksh 1                    300,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2210504 0 0 0 100 100 300,000 2 1 1

GOODS S000000139 Sanitary waste receptacles 36,000 Kshs 1                      36,000.00 

Framework 

contract 2211103 14 14 2 100 100 36,000 0 0 0

SERVICES S000000144 Internet connections 485,000 No. 1                    485,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2210202 0 0 0 100 100 485000 0 0 0

services S000000144 Refurbishment of Non-Residential Buildings 246,000 Various 1                    246,000.00 

request for 

quotation 3110302 14 14 2 100 100 246000 0 0 0

SERVICE

S000000205

Production and printimg of training materials 1,798,410 Ksh 1

                1,798,410.00 

Request for 

quotation

2210703 0 0 0 100 100 1798410 0 0 0

SERVICE S000000210 weedal 500 gm 1,200 no 4                         4,800.00 

request for 

Quotation 2211103 14 14 2 100 100 4 0 0 0

SERVICE S000000211 servin 180 no 2                            360.00 

request for 

Quotation 2211103 14 14 2 100 100 2 0 0 0

services S000000216

board allowance acommodations and seminars 

Facilitation 300,000 ksh 1                    300,000.00 

request for 

quotation 2210802 0 0 0 100 100 300000 0 0 0

Service S000000229 Institutional  of, Training and Documentation 600,000 no 1                    600,000.00 

request for 

quotation

2210704

0 0 0 100 100 600,000 0 0 0

services S000000264

Travel Cost 200,000 Ksh

1                    200,000.00 

REQUEST FOR 

QUOTATION 2210301 0 0 0 100 100 200000 1 0 0

Services

S00000028
Foreign Travel - Travel Costs (airline,bus,mileage 

allowance)
642,154  ksh 1

                   642,154.00 

Request for 

Quotation
2210401 14 14 2 100 100 642,154 1 1 0

SERVICES S000000299 Consultancy Services 5,500,000 NO. 1                 5,500,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2210799 0 0 0 100 100 5500000 0 0 0

Services S000000312 membership fees,dues and subscriptions 865,827 ksh 1                    865,827.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2211306 0 0 0 100 100 865,827 0 0 0

Services S000000316 Maintenance of Computers, Software & Networks 366,667 Ksh 1                    366,667.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2220210 0 0 0 100 0 366,667 0 0 0

Services S000000316

purchase of computers printers and other it 

equipment

410,000 no 1

                   410,000.00 

request for 

quotation

3111002

0 0 0 100 100

410000 0 0 0

services S000000317

Renovation of buildings or landmarks or 

monuments; Minor 576,000 Ksh 1                    576,000.00 

request for 

quotation 2220205 0 0 0 100 100 576000 0 0 0

services S000000319 Training facilitation service/materials 300,000 ksh 1                    300,000.00 

request for 

quotation 2210704 0 0 0 100 100 300000 0 0 0



SERVICE S000000319 Training facilitation service 20,470,000 N0 1               20,470,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2210799 0
0

0 100 100 20470000 0 0 0

Services S000000327 Advertising, Aware- ness & Publicity 3,257,800 ksh 1                 3,257,800.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2210504 0 0 0 100 100 3,257,800 0 0 0

SERVICES S000000327

Advertising,awareness and publicity campaigns 

(Billboards, Banners, TV & Radio Adverts) 2,000,000 ksh 1                 2,000,000.00 

Request For 

Quotations 2210799 0 0 0 100 100 2000000 0 0 0

SERVICE

S000000327

Advertising, Aware- ness & Publicity 52,500 Ksh 1

                     52,500.00 

Request for 

quotation 2210599

0 0 0 100 100 52500 0 0 0

SERVICES S000000332 Electricity 3,792,287 kshs 1                 3,792,287.00 

Direct 

Procurement 2210101 0 0 0 100 100 3,792,287 0 0 0

SERVICE S000000334

Telecommunication equipment , Telephone, Telex, 

Facsimile, Mobile Phone services 762,840 No 1                    762,840.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2210201 0 0 0 100 0 762840 0 0 0

Services S000000335

travel costs 200,000 no 1

                   200,000.00 

Request for 

quotation

2210301

0 0 0 100 100

200000 0 0 0

Services S000000335 Training expenses 300,000 Ksh 1                    300,000.00 

request for 

Quotation 2210799 14 14 2 100 100 300000 0 0 0

services S000000352

Building maintenance service; Buiding 

Refurbishment

650,000

Ksh 1                    650,000.00 

REQUEST FOR 

QUOTATION 3110302 0 0 0 100 100 650000 0 0 0

SERVICE

S000000353

Maintainance of plant and machinery 198,037 Ksh 1

                   198,037.00 

Request for 

quotation

2220201 0 0 0 100 100 198037 0 0 0

SERVICE S000000354

Maintenance/Renovation of buildings or landmarks 

or monuments; Minor Alterations 344,040

Ksh

1                    344,040.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2220209 0 0 0 100 100 344040 0 0 0

Services S000000356 Water & Sewerage Charges 3,484,433 ksh 1                 3,484,433.00 

Direct 

Procurement 2210102 0 0 0 100 100 3,484,433 0 0 0

services S000000376 Casual labor 59,520

Ksh

1                      59,520.00 

Request for 

quotation 2110202 0 0 0

100 100

59520 0 0 0

services S000000378
Publishing and Printing Services 

402,700 Ksh

1                    402,700.00 

REQUEST FOR 

QUOTATION 2210504 14 14 2 100 100

402,700

0 0 0

SERVICE

S000000380

Maintenance of Motor vehicles 6,136,955 Ksh 1

                6,136,955.00 

Request for 

quotation

2220101 0 0 0 100 100 6136955 0 0 0

SERVICE

S000000385

Trade shows and exhibitions 3,002,073 Ksh 1

                3,002,073.00 

Request for 

quotation

2210505 0 0 0 100 100 3002073 0 0 0

services S000000386 vehicle  Maintenance

297,000

Kshs 1                    297,000.00 

REQUEST FOR 

QUOTATION 2220101 0 0 0 100 100 297000 0 0 0

Goods S000000391 Post office box services 10,000 No 1                      10,000.00 

DIRECT 

PROCUREMENT 2210203 0 0 0 100 100 10,000 1 0 0

Services S000000431

hire of transport 150,000

ksh

1

                   150,000.00 

Request for 

quotation

2210604

0 0 0 100 100

150000 0 0 0

Services

S000000436 General office equipment maintenance

;

repair/servici ng of networks(LA N)
200,000

ksh

1

                   200,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation

2220210 14 14 2 100

100

200000

0 0 0

SERVICE S000000436 Computer software purcase and maintenance 150,000 ksh 1                    150,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2220210 0

0

0 100 100 150000 0 0 0

services S000000437 maintanance of computers softwarre and networks 966,200 Quarterly 1                    966,200.00 

Request for 

quotation 2220210 14 14 2 100 100 966200 0 0 0

Services S000000444 Maintenance of Office Furniture and Equipments 1,249,325 ksh 1                 1,249,325.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2220202 0 0 0 100 0 1,249,325 0 0 0



Services S000000457

Legal Dues/Fees, Arbitration and Compensation 

Payments 5,000,000 ksh 1                 5,000,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2211308 0 0 0 100 100 5,000,000 0 0 0

Services S000000485 Courier &Postal Services 148,753 ksh 1                    148,753.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2210203 0 0 0 100 100 148,753 0 0 0

Goods S000000487 Sanitary Services 730,833 ksh 1                    730,833.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2211103 14 14 2 100 100 730833

SERVICE

S000000491

Legal fees/dues 1,000,000 ksh 1

                1,000,000.00 

Request for 

quotation/Open 

tender 2211306

0 0 0 100 100 1000000 0 0 0

services S000000506

Training facilitation service;Treating Customers 

Fairly (TCF) Workshop  - Insurers 50,000 ksh 1                      50,000.00 

Low value 

procurement 2210704 0 0 0 100 100 50000 0 0 0

Services S000000537 Digital printing ,provision of design and printing 800,000 ksh 1                    800,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2210502 14 14 2 70 100 800,000 0 0 0

Services S000000537 Digital printing ,provision of design and printing 2,000,000 ksh 1                 2,000,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2210502 14 14 2 70 100 2,000,000 0 0 0

services S000000537 Digital printing; fliers

48,750 NO 1

                     48,750.00 

REQUEST FOR 

QUOTATION 2210599 14 14 2 100 100 48750

0

0 0

services S000000540 Training facility and equipment 48,633 ksh 1                      48,633.00 

request for 

quotation 2210704 0 0 0 100 100 48633 0 0 0

Services
S000000540 Training facilitation service workshop 1,165,791  ksh 1

                1,165,791.00 
Open Tender 2210711 0 0 0 100 100 1,165,791 0 0 0

Services S000000617

maintenace of office furniture and equipment 500,000 no 1

                   500,000.00 

Request for 

quotation

2220202

14 14 2 100 100

500000 0 0 0

services S000000689 transport hire 147,709 ksh 1                    147,709.00 

request for 

quotation 2210301 0 0 0 100 100 147709 0 0 0

services S000000699 Repair Service  Mainframe 826,650 service 1                    826,650.00 

Request for 

quotation 2220201

14 14 2 100 100

826650 0 0 0

Services S000000729 ADVERTISI NG SPACE 1,000,000 ksh 1

                1,000,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation

2210504 0 0 0 100 100 1000000 0 0 0

SERVICES S000000742 Board, Committee, Conferences and Seminars 5,800,000 ksh 1                 5,800,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2210802 0 0 0 100 100 5800000 0 0 0

services S000000781

Branding of product naming services;BRANDING OF 

LINEN 784,100 item 1                    784,100.00 

request for 

quatation 2211021 0 0 0 100 100

784100 0 1 0

SERVICE

S000000819

supplie for production 153,290 Ksh 1

                   153,290.00 

Request for 

quotation/Open 

tender

2211023 0 0 0 100 100 153290 0 0 1

Service S000000825 Medical Insurance 40,000,000 No 1               40,000,000.00 OPEN TENDER 2210910 0 0 0 100 100 40,000,000 1 0 0

SERVICE

S000000853

Maintainance of computer software and network 288,972 Ksh 1

                   288,972.00 

Request for 

quotation

2220210 0 0 0 100 100 288,972 0 65356 0

Services S000000881
 Announcements and notices 45,000 No 1

                     45,000.00 

request for 

quatation 2210505 0 0 0 100 100
45,000

0 0 0

Services S000000881

advertising,awareness and publicity campaigns 250,000 no. 1

                   250,000.00 

Request for 

quotation

2210504

0 0 0 100 100

250,000 0 0 0

Services S000000897 Supply of fuel oil 100 ltrs 50,167                 5,016,670.00 Request for 

Quotation

2211201 14 14 2 100 100 5016670 750000 0 0

S000000897 Supply of fuel 100 ltrs 1,000                    100,000.00 Open Tender 2211102 0 0 0 100 100 100000 0 0 0

SERVICE S000000897 Supply of fuel 100 ltrs 7,500                    750,000.00 

request for 

quotation 2211203 0

0

0 100 100 750000 0 0 0

Services S000000923

maintenance of communication equipments 200,000 no 1

                   200,000.00 

Request for 

quotation

2220210

14 14 2 100 100

200000 0 0 0

Services S000000923

Communication,supplies and services 300,000 no 1

                   300,000.00 

Request for 

quotation

2210201

14 14 2 100 100

300000 0 0 0



Services S000000925 Maitenance of computer Softwares and networks 100,000 ksh 1                    100,000.00 

request for 

Quotation

2220210 0 0 0 100 100 100000 0 0 0

SERVICE

S000000997 National consultancy on stock taking and 

assessment of biodiversity and ecosystem services

220,563 Item 1

                   220,563.00 

Request for 

Quotation

2211311

0 0 0 100 100

220563

0 0 0

services S0000009972

Publication printing;Development & Production of 

IEC Materials 100,000

Quarterly 1

                   100,000.00 

Request for 

quotation 2210703 14 14 2 100 100

100000

0 0 0

GOODS S00000100 Other fuels-cooking gas - 6 Kgs, 13kgs 15,000 No. 4                      60,000.00 Open tender 2211204 14 14 2 100 100 4 0 0 0

SERVICE S00000100 Gas refill 15,400 ITEM 1                      15,400.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2210801 0 0 0 100 100 15400 0 0 0

services S000001013 conference facility

195,000

Lumpsum 1                    195,000.00 

REQUEST FOR 

QUOTATION 2210704 0 0 0 100 100 195000 1 0 0

services S000001019 OTHER FUELS, GAS,CHARCAOL ETC 725,791 ksh 1                    725,791.00 

Direct 

procurement 2211201 0 0 0 100 100 725791 0 60791 0

Services S00000134 Internet Connections 200,000 item                    200,000.00 

request for 

Quotation 2210202 0 0 0 100 100 200000 0 0 0

SERVICE

S00000141

Geomax GNSS GPS  ROVER 3,000 no 1

                        3,000.00 

Request for 

quotation
2211101

0 0 0 100 100 3000 0 0 0

Services

S00000707
Maintaintance Expences - Computer,softwares and 

Networks 
50,000  ksh 1

                     50,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation
2220210 14 14 2 100 100 50,000 0 0 0

SERVICE

S000010051

maintainace of computers,softare and networks 105,000 Ksh 1

                   105,000.00 

Request for 

quotation

2220210

0 0 0 100 100 105000 0 0 0

Services S000010056 Guards 420,000 NO 1                    420,000.00 

request for 

Quotation 2211305 14 14 2 100 100 420000 5 0 0

Goods S000010105 Contrated guards and cleaning services 593,690 ksh 1                    593,690.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2211305 0 0 0 100 100 593,690 0 0 0

Services S000010107 Contracted Professional Services 30,600,000 ksh 1               30,600,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2211310 0 0 0 100 100 700,000 0 0 0

Services S000010145 Pre-fesibility Feasibility & Appraissal Studies 400,000 ksh 1                    400,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 3111401 0 0 0 100 100 400,000 0 0 0

SERVICE

S000010183 Internet Subscription

415,000 no 1

                   415,000.00 

Request for 

quotation

2210202 0 0 0 100 100 415000 0 0 0

services S000010204

Training facilitation service; Training and capacity 

building expenses 2,100,000

Quarterly

1                 2,100,000.00 

Request for 

quotation 2210799 14 14 2 100 100 2100000 0 0 0

Services S000010208 Routine maintenance 1,000,000 1                 1,000,000.00 

request for 

Quotation 3110504 14 14 2 100 100        1,000,000.00 0 0 0

Services S000010273 Boards, Committees,Conferences and Seminar 15,609,496 ksh 1               15,609,496.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2210802 0 0 0 100 100 15,609,496 0 0 0

services S000010314 hire of tents/ chairs

5,000

kshs 4                      20,000.00 

REQUEST FOR 

QUOTATION 2210505 14 14 2 100 100 20000 0 4 0

Services S000010329

Purchase of Computers, Printers and other IT 

Equipment 1,013,037 no 1                 1,013,037.00 

Request for 

Quotation 3111002 0 0 0 100 100 1,013,037 0 0 0

SERVICES S000010337

Maintenance of Audit Software-IDEA and 

TeamMate 120,000 Kshs 1                    120,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2220210 0 0 0 100 100 120000 0 0 0

Services S000010378

maintenance  of buildings  and stations -non 

residential 133,333 ksh 1                    333,333.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2220205 0 0 0 100 100 333,333 0 0 0



Services S000010381 National Celebrations 2,500,000 ksh 1                 2,500,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2210805 0 0 0 100 100 2,500,000 0 0 0

Services S000010430 Publishing & Printing Services 8,684,267 ksh 1                 8,684,267.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2210502 0 0 0 100 100 8,684,267 0 0 0

services S000010432

Instalation of computers and antivirus software and 

routine mainetance 25,000 NO. 4                    100,000.00 

request for 

quatation 2220210 0 0 0 100 100 25000 0 0 0

Services S000010485 Other Operating Expenses 5,850,000 ksh 1                 5,850,000.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2211300 0 0 0 100 100 5,850,000 0 0 0

SERVICES S000010489 Courier and Postal services 812,406 kshs 1                    812,406.00 

Request for 

Quotation 2210203 0 0 0 100 100 812,406 0 0 0

SERVICE

W000000028

Maintainance of buildings and stations- Non 

residential

105,000 Ksh 1

                   105,000.00 

Request for 

quotation

2220205

0 0 0 100 100 105,000 0 0 0

TOTAL             893,110,690.00 

 

Item type Item/Service Code Item/Service Description  Estimated Cost 

KES 

Unit of IssueQuantity  Estimated Total 

Cost(Kshs) 

Procurement MethodSource of Funds Resrvations for Target Group %
Timing of Activities (Quarterly Basic)

Youth Women PWD 1st Quarter 2nd Quarter3rd Quarter4th Quarter

GOODS M0000001070 Multifuctional Printer or Scanners 200,000           No. 1 200,000              Request For Quotations3111002 14 14 2 100 100 1 0 0 0

GOODS M000000384 Stand by Generator for County Referral 

Hospital

9,300,000        No 1 9,300,000           open Tender 3111110 0 0 0 100 100
1

0 0 0

GOODS M000000398 CAPTIVE BOLT STUNNER 515,800           No 1 515,800              Direct Procurement2211023 0 0 0 100 100 1 0 0 0

GOODS M000000431 Office refurbishment(notice boards) 25,000             NO. 23 575,000              Request for Quotation2210799 0 0 0 100 100 6 6 6 5

GOODS M000000976 Computer personal:Laptop 100,000           NO. 30 3,000,000           Request for Quotation3111002 14 14 2 100 100 8 8 7 7

GOODS M000001074 Computer servers; 3,700,000 No. 1 3,700,000           Request For Quotations3111002 14 14 2 100 100 1 0 0 0

GOODS M000001460 Giemsa stain 2,000               LITRE 8 16,000                Request for quotation2211023 0 0 0 100 100 0 8 0 0

GOODS M000001498 Purchase of Enterotoxemia/pulpy Kidney 

Vaccine

22,000             doses 30 660,000              Direct Procurement2211026 0 0 0 100 100
8

8 7 7

GOODS M000001901 Automatic syringes 50ml;German 6,000               no 58 348,000              Request for quotation2211023 0 0 0 100 100 15 15 14 14

GOODS M000001955 Syringe accessories; 2cc 400                  No 96 38,400                Request for quotation2211023 0 0 0 100 100 24 24 24 24

GOODS M000002399 Purchase of medical and dental 

equipment

62,338,350       NO 1 62,338,350         Request for quotation3111101 0 0 0 100 100
1

0 0 0

GOODS M000002412 Acaricide (Almatix) 1,250               litre 400 500,000              Request for quotation2211007 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100

GOODS M000002518 Hypodermic needles; Needle 21g 6,400               No 8 51,200                Request for quotation2211023 0 0 0 100 100 2 2 2 2

GOODS M000002519 Syringes disposable 6,710               no 34 228,160              Request for quotation2211023 0 0 0 100 100 9 9 8 8

GOODS M000003085 Street lighting  automation 1,000,000        no. 70 70,000,000         request for Quotation3110504 0 0 0 100 100 18 18 17 17

GOODS M00000348 Iron sheet 3M blue Box profile gauge 28 1,100               Each 4000 4,000,000           Request for Quotation3110299 0 0 0 100 100
100

100 100 100

GOODS M000003640 Microscope Immersion  Oil  (vials) 1,000               NO 8 8,000                  Request for quotation2211023 0 0 0 100 100 2 2 2 2

GOODS M000003784 METHANOL 2.5 LITRE 3,000               no 9 27,000                Request for quotation2211023 0 0 0 100 100 3 2 2 2

GOODS M000003914 Anti Rabies Vaccine(PVCR) 2,000               doses 160 320,000              Direct Procurement2211026 0 0 0 100 100 40 40 40 40

GOODS M000004255 Liquid nitrogen 250                  litre 36758 9,189,500           Direct Procurement2211023 0 0 0 100 100 9190 9190 9189 9189

GOODS M000004295 MICRO SCOPE  SLIDES 100pcs 500                  pkt 10 5,000                  Request for quotation2211023 0 0 0 100 100 3 2 3 2

GOODS M000004702 Foot and Mouth Vaccine 32,000             doses 105 3,360,000           Direct Procurement2211026 0 0 0 100 100 27 26 27 26

GOODS M000004708 purcase of land 40,000,000       ksh 1 40,000,000         open tender 3130101 0 0 0 100 100 1 0 0 0

GOODS M000005079 Agricultural Materials, Supplies and 

Small Equipment

37,151,290       Various 1 37,151,290         Open Tender 2211007 0 0 0 100 100
1

0 0 0
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GOODS M000005079 PURCHASE OF CERTIFIED SEED-

(Irish and beans)

5,000,000        Various 1 5,000,000           Open Tender 3111301 0 0 0 100 100
1

0 0 0

GOODS M000005079 PURCHASE OF CERTIFIED SEED, 

BREEDING STOCK AND LIVE 

ANIMALS - tilapia fingerlings

51,000             No 20 1,020,000           Request for quotation2211023 0 0 0 100 100

5

5 5 5

GOODS M000006220 Fish Feed 150                  kg 50620 7,593,000           Open tender 2211023 0 0 0 100 100 12655 12655 12655 12655

GOODS M000006239 Harrows 3,000,000        no 1 3,000,000           Request for quotation3111103 0 0 0 100 100 1 0 0 0

GOODS M000006309 Commercial PVC pipe; PVC PIPES 

CLASSC75MM

1,000               No 357 357,000              Request for quotation2211023 0 0 0 100 100
357

0 0

GOODS M000008164 Fishing nets; trammel 30,000             Rolls 49 1,470,000           Request for quotation2211023 0 0 0 100 100 13 12 12 12

GOODS M000008221 Boilers- Mortuary refidgerator cabinets 5,000,000        No 1 5,000,000           open Tender 3111102 0

0 0
100 100

1
0 0 0

GOODS M000009824 Unit cooler; COOLER 4,500               no 16 72,000                Request for quotation2211023 0 0 0 100 100 4 4 4 4

GOODS M000009824 Other Infrastructure and Civil Works - 

Coolers

8,000,000        Various 2 16,000,000         Open tender 3110504 0 0 0 100 100
2

0 0 0

GOODS M000010743 Documentary 580,000           ksh 1 580,000              Request for quations 3110504 0 0 0 100 100 1 0 0 0

GOODS M000010748 Purchase of animals and breeding stocks 4,000,000        Various 1 4,000,000           Open tender 3111302 0 0 0 100 100
1

0 0 0

GOODS M000010759 supplies to production(insecticides, 

fungicide, mycorrhiza,herbicide,foliar 

feed,organic manure, fertilizers, coffee 

seedlings, )

3,000,000        Various 1 3,000,000           Open Tender 2211023 0 0 0 100 100

1

0 0 0

GOODS M000013124 Purchase of ICT EQUIPMENT(POS) 65,000             NO. 100 6,500,000           Request for quotation3111111 0 0 0 100 100 25 25 25 25

GOODS M000013564 Rabies vaccine;Rabisin 10,000             doses 70 700,000              Direct Procurement2211026 0 0 0 100 100 18 17 18 17

GOODS M000090825 Purchase of Bulldozer 25,000,000       No 1 25,000,000         open tender 3111116 0 0 0 100 100 1 0 0 0

GOODS M000091294 CONTAGIOUS CAPRINE 

PLEUROPNEUMONIA VACCINE  

FREEZE DRIED INACTIVATED 

VACCINE (1 year  shelf life)

10,000             doses 14 140,000              Direct Procurement2211026 0 0 0 100 100

4

3 4 3

GOODS M000091297 LUMPY SKIN DISEASE  VACCINE 

FREEZE DRIED LIVE ATTENUATED 

VACCINE (2 years shelf life)

66,500             doses 6 399,000              Direct Procurement2211026 0 0 0 100 100

6

0 0 0

GOODS M000091298 SHEEP & GOAT POX VACCINE 

FREEZE DRIED LIVE ATTENUATED 

VACCINE (2 years shelf life)

42,000             doses 10 420,000              Direct Procurement2211026 0 0 0 100 100

3

2 3 2

GOODS M000091299 ANTHRAX SUSPENSION OF 

UNCAPSULATED AVIRULENT 

STRAIN (2 years shelf life)

54,000             doses 24 1,296,000           Direct Procurement2211026 0 0 0 100 100

6

6 6 6

GOODS M000091670 RIFT VALLEY FEVER VACCINE 26,000             doses 6 156,000              Direct Procurement2211026 0 0 0 100 100 6 0 0 0

GOODS M000093345 Vaccines and Sera (Fowl typhoid) 500                   doses 78 39,000                Direct Procurement2211026 0 0 0 100 100 20 19 20 19

GOODS M000093461 Purchase of specilaized plant refuse 

collection truck

16,000,000       No 1 16,000,000         open tender 3111120 0 0 0 100 100
1

0 0 0

GOODS M000093741 Desks; Work Stations 100,000           No. 6 600,000              Request For Quotations3111002 14 14 2 100 100 6 0 0 0

GOODS M000094755 Construction of building 38,143,830       N0 6 38,143,830         request for quatation3110299 14 14 2 100 100 0 2 2 2

GOODS M000094870 Agricultural materials supplies and small 

equipment

12,000,000       Variuos 1 12,000,000         REQUEST 

FOR 

QUOTATION

2211007 0 0 0 100 100

1

0 0 0

GOODS M000094963 Newcastle vaccine 250                  100doses 800 200,000              Direct Procurement2211026 0 0 0 100 100 200 200 200 200

GOODS M000094968 Fowl pox vaccine 500                  200 doses 400 200,000              Direct Procurement2211026 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100

GOODS M000094969 Gumboro vaccine 250                  800 doses 440 110,000              Direct Procurement2211026 0 0 0 100 100 110 110 110 110

SERVICES S000000077 office furnitures and equipment 5,000,000        Ksh 1 5,000,000           Request for quotation3110302 0 0 0 100 0 5,000,000     0 0 0

SERVICES S000000077 office equipment 14,000,000       ksh 1 14,000,000         request for quotation3111999 0 0 0 100 100 14,000,000   0 0 0

SERVICES S000000102 Refurbishment of offices (external) 4,024,528        Each 1 4,024,528           Request for Quotation3110399 0 0 0 100 100 4,024,528     0 0 0

SERVICES S000000102 Budget Reserves 272,117,599     ksh 1 272,117,599       Request for quotation2810101 14 14 2 100 100 272,117,599 0 0 0

SERVICES S000000102 refurbishment o f non-residential 

buildings

3,303,825        ksh 1 13,303,825         request for quotation3110599 0 0 0 100 100
3,303,825     

0 0 0

SERVICES S000000103 other infrastructure and civil works 236,639,100     Ksh 1 236,639,100       Open tender 3110504 0 0 0 100 100 236,639,100 0 0 0

SERVICES S000000136 Purchase of Computers, Printers and 

other IT Equipment

2,077,500        ksh 1 2,077,500           request for quotation3111009 0 0 0 100 100
2,077,500     

0 0 0



SERVICES S000000200 Mobile verification unit (weights and 

measures Vehicle)

5,000,000        KSh 1 8,000,000           Request for quations 3110504 10 10 10 100 100
5,000,000     

0 0 0

SERVICES S000000262 Planting of Ornamental shrubs mixed 

indigineous and exotic trees

2,000,000        ITEM 1 2,000,000           Request for Quotation3111305 14 14 2 100 100
2,000,000     

0 0 0

SERVICES S000000294 Contracted technical service 59,500,000       Ksh 1 59,500,000         Open tender 2211311 0 0 0 100 100 59,500,000   0 0 0

SERVICES S000000299 Service 25,864,985       kshs 1 25,864,985         Request for quotation2211311 0 0 0 100 100 25,864,985   0 0 0

SERVICES S000000319 Training expenses 42,200,000       ksh 1 42,200,000         Request for Quotation2210799 0 0 0 100 100 42,200,000   0 0 0

SERVICES S000000327 Advertising, Aware- ness & Publicity 3,000,000        Ksh 1 3,000,000           Request for quotation2210599 0 0 0 100 100 3,000,000     0 0 0

SERVICES S000000352 Building maintenance service; Buiding 

Refurbishme nt

4,853,411        Each 1 4,024,528           Request for Quotation3110399 0 0 0 100 100
4,853,411     

0 0 0

SERVICES S000000352 Building Refurbishment(Payment booths) 74,217,820       No 1 74,217,820         Request For Quotation

3110302 14 14 2 100 100
74,217,820   

0 0 0

SERVICES S000000352 Refurbishment of buildings -Mukurweini 

Hospital

2,500,000        No 2 5,000,000           request for quatation3110399 14 14 2 100 100
1                  

1 0 0

SERVICES S000000352 Refurbishment of buildings - Health 

Centres

2,000,000        No 2 4,000,000           request for quatation3110399 14 14 2 100 100
1                  

1 0 0

SERVICES S000000352 Building maintenance service; Buiding 

Refurbishment

480,000           No. 1 480,000              Request For Quotations3111002 14 14 2 100 100
480,000        

0 0 0

SERVICES S000000352 Office Refurbishment 1,000,000        1 1,000,000           Request for quotations2640504 10 10 10 100 100 1,000,000     0 0 0

SERVICES S000000352 Building maintenance service; Buiding 

Refurbishment

7,200,000        item 1 7,200,000           Request for Quotation3110302 14 14 2 100 100
7,200,000     

0 0 0

SERVICES S000000352 Maintainance of civil works 288,125,859     no 1 288,125,859       open tender 2220206 14 14 2 100 100 288,125,859 0 0 0

SERVICES S000000353 Engine overhaul parts 2,297,545        Lumsum 1 2,297,545           Request for quotation3110899 0 0 100 100 0 2,297,545     0 0 0

SERVICES S000000353 Office Refurbishment 26,792,969       1 26,792,969         request for quotation3110599 10 10 10 100 100 26,792,969   0 0 0

SERVICES S000000353 purchase of specialized plant 60,000,000       no 1 60,000,000         open tender 3111120 14 14 2 100 100 60,000,000   0 0 0

SERVICES S000000363 Dam construction and rehabilitation 

service

13,800,000       No 1 13,800,000         Request for Quotation3110504 0 0 0 100 100
13,800,000   

0 0 0

SERVICES S000000364 Rehabilitation of existing irrigation 

projects,dams,water pan,reservoirs

44,500,000       NO 1 44,500,000         OPEN TENDER3111504 0 0 0 100 100
44,500,000   

0 0 0

SERVICES S000000385 4th Cultural Tourism Festival -5M; Trade 

fair & mapping of investment 

opportunities

8,800,000        Ksh 1 8,800,000           Request for quations 3111401 0 0 0 100 100

8,800,000     

0 0 0

SERVICES S000000392 Building construction management 2,453,411        Each 1 4,000,000           Request for Quotation

3110504

0 0 0 100 100
2,453,411     

0 0 0

SERVICES S000000392 construction of building 62,221,851       ksh 1 62,221,851         request for quotation3110299 0 0 0 100 100 62,221,851   0 0 0

SERVICES S000000457 Legal Dues/Fees, Arbitration and 

Compensation Payments

1,000,000        ksh 1 1,000,000           Request for quotation/Open tender311401 0 0  100 100
1,000,000     

0 0 0

SERVICES S000000462 Acess roads 600,640,566     no 1 600,640,566       open tender 3110402 0 0 0 100 100 600,640,566 0 0 0

SERVICES S000000742 Board, Committee, Conferences and 

Seminars

6,000,000        ksh 8 6,000,000           Request for Quotation2210799 0 0 0 100 100
6,000,000     

0 0 0

SERVICES S00000137 Feasibility study 4,000,000        Ksh 1 4,000,000           Request for quotation/Open tender311499 0 0  100 100 4,000,000     0 0 0

SERVICES S000010145 Pre-feasibility, Feasibility and Appraisal 2,000,000        No 1 2,000,000           request for quatation3111401 0 0 0 100 100
2,000,000     

0 0 0

SERVICES S000010198 Development of other tourism products 

(including tourism site)

4,000,000        Ksh 1 4,000,000           Request for quations 3110504 0 0 0 100 100
4,000,000     

0 0 0

SERVICES S000010204 Capacity building of co-operatives 3,000,000        Ksh 1 3,000,000           Request for quations 3111120 0 0 0 100 100 3,000,000     0 0 0

SERVICES S000010284 infrastrucuture and Civil works 120,617,500     ksh 1 120,617,500       request for quotation3110604 0 0 0 100 100 120,617,500 0 0 0

SERVICES S000010339 Investment profiling books 1,000,000        ksh 1 1,000,000           Request for quations 3110504 0 0 0 100 100 1,000,000     0 0 0

SERVICES S000010378 maintainance of buildings and stations- 

non residential

5,957,626        no 1 5,957,626           Request for quotation3110302 14 14 2 100 100
5,957,626     

0 0 0

WORKS W000000007 Commercial and office building 

renovation and repair service;rede sign 

and building of reception

5,000,000        Each 1 5,000,000           Request for Quotation3110399 0 0 0 100 100

5,000,000     

0 0 0

WORKS W000000009 Bridges (Vehicular and Pedestrian) 27,644,240       no 1 27,644,240         open tender 3110501 14 14 2 100 100 27,644,240   0 0 0

WORKS W000000012 Construction of Intakes 50,562,952       Item 1 50,562,952         Request for Quotation3110599 0 0 0 100 100 50,562,952   0 0 0

WORKS W000000025 Construction and protection of water 

Springs

27,750,000       No 1 27,750,000         open tender 3110502 0 0 0 100 100
27,750,000   

0 0 0

WORKS W000000034 water tank constuction and office 

construction

20,637,292       Item 1 20,637,292         Request for Quotation3110599 0 0 0 100 100
20,637,292   

0 0 0

WORKS W000000034 water tank constuction and office 

construction

41,550,000       No. 1 41,550,000         open tender 3110502 14 14 2 100 100
41,550,000   

0 0 0



WORKS W000000042 Markets rehabilitation 52,500,000       KSh 1 52,200,000         Request for quations 2640503 10 10 10 100 100 52,500,000   0 0 0

WORKS W000000043 Drilling and equipping of borehole 12,250,000       Item 1 12,250,000         Request for Quotation3110599 0 0 0 100 100 12,250,000   0 0 0

WORKS W000000047 Water projects (Completion of Treatment 

Works)

41,550,000       item 1 41,550,000         open tender 3110504 0 0 0 100 100
41,550,000   

0 0 0

WORKS W000000089 Laying and commissioning of water 

ppieline including pipes and fittings

53,800,000       Item 1 53,800,000         Request for Quotation3110599 14 14 2 100 100
53,800,000   

0 0 0

Grand Total 2,769,875,815    
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